&

3AKPLITOE AKLWMOHEPHOE OBLUECTEO “UEASBEMHCKMUE

CTPOMTEALHO-AOPOMHLIE MALLMHBI"

Close company "Chelyabinsk road-building machines"

ABTOIrPEMAEP A120,
MOTOR GRADER A120,

ero MmoaudHUKaLyum u KOMNeKTauum
its modifications and complete sets

Kamanoz demanei u cbopoynbix edunuy
Catalog of parts and assembly units

A120.00.00.000 K4C

Yenaburck, Poccua
Chelyabinsk, Russia

T ————————————



= A120.00.00.000 KAC

_.__————-=_

e —

PI.

If____

COAEPYAHHE

BBEABHME ....oiiiener et ee b A S 5

Ciesia GeneHUA ABTOTPERAQSDE HA COCTABMBIE HACTH cooooitrectiisuisimms st 1-1/2

WnniocTpaumWK W Nepeaytm cHOPOUHBIN BIAWHHLL M AETANER v smrss ety 2-1
CHNDBAR YOTAHOBKA - ooomrrrrmnmssasiasssssssiass e 2-1/9
o e ey T E— e 31
TOMAHBHER CHETEME wivrriscssannsamssssssnasrastisinsees IR A, T o
CHCTEME BEACHIEANMA H BBIUIDNS ¢ysressssssseenrsrsssssssessorosisssassssssssssssis sttt s 4-1/3
_ CucToMa OXAMRGEHHA KM puarpma 5-1/5
o e CHOCTEMA CMAIKH i 6-1/2
g TpaHCHMACTHA. .. ]
YeTaHDBRA rwnne:mm:wﬁ nﬂpmuu ..... I U5 ¥
MrapocHoTEMa rﬂppmu:mmmnu NepefasH .. g1 /2
KapoaHHas nepejaua .. et e 10-1/2
Xopopan YacTh .. 12-1
BanavcypHan mnu:-lr.u.a ......................... T ——————— L 12-1/6
PUSTHRILIEE MOCT. sisssismmtsssstsrrrasesssansasssm esetsibbymmiomiubistboe st S8 Soten ts 13-1/10
Kaneco .. bR s ey A LA AL 2 s £ R 15-1
"J’ﬂpu.nnune s en s s A e " - 171
Mnowagxa Dhupltnpa 17-1/2
PYNEBOR YIPABNEHNE 1. yimsaeeisismmsssasassasssrarsersssarpm st s seess R T e 00 e 18-1/4
[HegMOCHETEME ANTOTPEIMEEE i1 ssescusssssstnstssssssssamnrssrastsusbassarppembbbbbisesssiissinnsasss 21-1 /8
[UADACHCTEMS BETOTPEAREDE .\iisusserrisesrspmaryssprrsssssssassssrromsiaasissoossssm s sy 22-1/38
Pafioues obopyaoaaHne 24-1
Mogeecka TRFOBOW DAME . R 24-1/2
ﬂnn:}nnmenhhn! paﬁnuu n&nw,.u.n::uuuu ......................................................... 27-1
DBopYACBAHHE © KMPKOBULKOM .. et e T R
OfopynosasHe C HENoBCPOTHBIM -:'rmuu T
PrignntensHoe oDOpYO0BAHHE ... 29-1 /12
DBopyacasHUe C NOBOPOTHBIM u;rmannrq e bl be EAA RS AR bR 44 30-1/3
Cuﬂnnuuﬁmm obopyAosaHHE .. . . & [ I 5 -
ﬂﬁnHunua e L i e S L e PO T R 35-1
Kanat .. 35-1/2
"l"ctaunuua u-p-umueh At S

if their design

ANBABHTHBR YREBATEIE 1ovishisssissinsans sssisbr e ssssbiss s s S 38-1/3




el

_A120.00.00.000 KAC

CXEMA JENEHUA ABTOrPEMAEPA HA COCTABHBIE YACTH
DIAGRAM OF MOTOR GRADER COMPONENTS

7

Pue.1.1 - Astorpeiaep A120, ero MogschMKaiin ¥ KOMNEKTALH {A120.00.00.000)
Fig.1.1 - Motor grader A 120, its modifications and complets sals

Puc. Maa, D0 amanbnan va o [ Haumenosanme Name
BIHHMLY
Fig- Ratl. Desigration Quantity
par unit
1.1 1 A121.21.00, 1 Pama Frame
2 A120.30.00.000 1 MNoasecka Tarosch pamsl  Traction frame
SUSPENSI0n
3 A121.13.00.000 1 Moowagka cneparopa Operator's platform
4 A120.51.00.000-01 1 Kabuna Cab
5 A 121.43.00.000" 1 MHopocHCTEMS Molor grader
WAk or ABTOrpEMgEDa hydraulic system
AT121.43.00.000-01% 1
WAM OF

A121.43.00.000-02%

LERR ]

A121.43.00.000-03%




Designation

A120.00.00.000 KAC

10

1
12
13
14
15
16
11
18

19
20
21

22
23

24

A121.31.00.000
A121.32.00.000

A121.11.00.000
A121.33.00.000-01

A121.12.00.000

A121.25.03.000
A121.38.00.000
A121.52.00.000
A120.53.00.000
A120.24.00.000
A120.03.00.000-01
A120,16.00.000-01
A120.10.00.000

A121.42.00.000

A121.34.00,000-02
A121.14.00.000
A121.61.00.500
A121.25.02.000
WM Or
A121.25.01.000
Wit Or
A121.25.05.000
WA or
A121.25.06.000

A121.41.00.000

" Ana asTorpergepa A120.10010
For motor grader A120.10010

I Ona astorpedgepos A120.10020, A120.10030, A120.10040
For motor graders A120.10020, A120,10030, A120.10040
I Ann asrorpergepa A 120,10000
For motor grader A120.10000
' [inn asrorpedgepa A120.10050
For motor grader A120. 10050

—_—

el T - . e e e S ]

-—

Cucrema TonnuaHan
Cucrema scacsipamis m
BRIXAONA

Ycranosxa cunoman
Crcrema oxnasaeqHa »
pazorpesa QEHraTENs
MiapocHcTema rugpome-
HBHHYBCHOR MapegadH

OBopya0eaHs PalxmdTe mHOe

CHCTEMA CHAIKH

Kanor

¥cranoeka Kpbinses
Kaoneco

Tenswxa GanamcHpHan
Mepagasa KapaaHHan
YCTRHOBHA rMADOMERdHNH-
HECHKOH NEpeiayn
MeegmocucTema
amTorpedfepa

Pama TArconasn

Dbopyposarre ¢ Henoao-
POTHEM OTBANDM
Obopynosasme
KHPROBLHK M
Obopygosarie ¢
NOBOPOTHBIM OTBANDM
Obopyacsanue
CHEMDOHUHCTHTE IRHOE
InekTpoobopy qosare
asTorpergepa

Fuel system
Air-admission and
exhaust system
Power plant
Cooling and warming
-up system of engine
Hydraulic system of
hydromechanical gear
Ri pper equi pment
Lubrication system
Hood
Fenders installation
Wheel
Equalizer truck
Universal-joint drive
Installation of hydro-
mechanical gear
Motor grader
preumatic Systam
Traction frams
Sbeering
Front axie
Equi pment with
unturning mouldboard
Equipment with
scarifier
Equipment with
turning mouldboard
Snow-remoyal
equl pment
Motor grader
elactrical squipment




P e

A120.00.00.000 K4C

l

Puc. 2.2 - Yeranousa cwnosan (A121.11.00.000}
Fig.2.2 - Pawer plant

2-3



AT20.00.00.000 K4C

a7

o
Puc.2.3 - Femup@'lii-ﬂ,n'l.ﬂﬂm
Fig.2.3 - Reduction gear

2-4




Dasigration

2.2

23

T

14

15

16

17

18
19

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

w—d Y WY g el e

10

LR

12

03-98.29.00.028
[3956-01-173

113-988.11.00.002
13-888,10.06.002

n3956-01-121
067.23.11.028
A121.11,01.000

A121.11.01.001
067.11.15.001
0144-49-061
N395-201.918-3
A121.11.01.043
A121.11.01.021

067.14.92.127

[13-9881.10.04.590
067.14.12.107
[13-140A. 10.01.068-01

—

1

12

B N e

Bont Bait

Llaiba Washer
Konsuo npysMHHoS Spring ring
MonymythTa BHYTPEHHRR Inner half-coup!
Maney peaqHOBRLIA Rubber pin
LUinoHxa Key
Pegyxtop Reduction gear
Wanba 12.657.019 Washer
rocTy 6402-710

Banr M12-6g=40,58.019 (518) Bolt

roCT 7798-T0

Kopnyc Housing
Prm-GonT Ringbolt
MNpobxa Plug
Canyw Breather

K phiLsta Cover
LWecTepHn Gear
Kaonsyo 035-040-2-2 Ring

rOCT 18829-73,/ TOCT 93313

Konbuo Ring
Nogwwnrwe 12308 Bearing
rOCT 8382-15

Konsyo 045-050-30-2-2 Ring

rOCT 18829-73/ TOCT 9833-13

Wakba B8.657.019 Washer

rocT 6402-10

Bony MB-6gx20.58.019 (S13) Belt

FOoCT 770870

Bevrr MOS0 SEOTF (5 18] Soft

rocT 7798-10

Wan6a 10.657.013

rOCT B402-T0

Wamba C10.02.019

rocT 11371-78

Kansuo megroachectolos

40927
Npobea
Eonwud
Ocw

Washer

VWashaer

Copper-aghesic
ring 40927
Plug

Ring

Aoile



A12000.00.800 KAC

A121.11.04.039

Konsuyo 130-140-58-2-2
FOCT 18829.73/ [OCT 983373

Ring

2-6

22 A121.11,01.045 1 Waita Washer

23 1 Nogumnnex 313 Bearing
TOCT 8338-75

24 A121.11.01.035 1 LiecTepa Gear

25 FJ MNposancka 1,6-0-C Wire
rocT 3282-74

26 B Bonr M12-6gx35.58.019 (S18) Boit
FOCT 7798-70

27 A121.11.01.03 1 Ban segomui Driven shaft

28 1 Komuo 150-160-58-2.2 Ring
[OCT 18829-73/ MOCT 983373

29 03958.10.05.024 2 Npoxnagra Gazkat

30 A3958.10.05,025 2 Mpoknagxa Gasket

31 A395B8.10.05,026 2 MNpoknagxa Gasket

32 [395B. 10.05.027 2 Mpoxaagia Gasket

33 [13958.10.05.015 1 Kpbiliia Cower

34 f \WaiiBa 10657019 Washar
rocT 6402-70 4

35 B Bant M10-6gx30.58,019 (S16) Bolt
roct 7798-70

36 1 Kombyo 052-058-36-2-2  Ring
FOCT 18829-73/ MOCT 983373

37 1 Manwera 1.2-90x120-2 Collar
rocT 8752-79/

_ OCT 38.051.46-78

k1! N3958.16.01.018 1 Brynka Bushing

i9 AlZ1.11.01.011 1 Dnansy Flange

40 N3956-05-016 1 Wanba Washer

1 1 Nogwmwnume 220 Bearing
MoCT 8338-75

. 067.23.11.028 1 WinoHwa Key

3 rcn1.11.01.024 1 MNenymydpra Half-coupiing

4 1 Konsyo C50 MOCT 13940-86 Ring

f 5 A121.11.01.037 1 Ban segyuwi Driving shaft
6 N\3-98.10.06.087 1 Konsuo BK-180 Ring BK-180
| A121.11.01.046 1 Tnaray Flange




AT120.00.00.000 K4C

Puc 204 - Pegyerop [A121.10.00:000)
Fia 2 4 - Reduction gear

2-7



10
n

12

13

14
15
16
17

18
15
20

21
22

23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30

n
32
32
34

A3956-01-098

A3-98.10.06.171
A3956-01-109
A3-98.10.06.117

A121.11.01.042
A121.11.01.034

A121.11.01.039-01

067.14,12.282
A3-140A.10-01.072
A121.11.01.035

A121.11.01.048

A121.11.01.047
A3-9862.10.01.003

L K cf) HassaHogamnme "
Geniy
PEr uni
12 Wanba 12.65r.019 Washer
roCT 6402-70
12 Bonr M12-6gx35.58.012 (=18} Bolt

= .

%]

e TR T S

R R Y

rocT 7798-70

MNpoxnagka Gaskat
Hacoc 210.16.12.00 Pump
TY 22-1.016-234-87 waw  or

Hacoc 210.16.12.017 Pump
TY 22-1.016-234-87

WaAta 10.657.019 Washer
FOCT 6402-70

Bant M10-6.35.58.019 (S16) Bolt
FOCT 7798-70

Kpbitins Cover
MNpoxnags<a Gashket
Macnootpamarens Oil reflector
MNoguwwnnuk 219 Bearing
rocT B33s-15

Bryaka Bushing
Wecrepun Gear

Bant M10-6g x30.58.019 (S16) Bolt
rocT 7798-70 :

Craxan Sleave
Komsuyo 150-160-58-2.2 Ring
MOCT 1882973/ NOCT %833-73

Konsge C100 MOCT 1394086 Ring
Nogusnmmx 120 Bearing
rOCT 8338-75

Konuyo Ring
Ban Shaft
Wectepnn Gear
Koneyo C150 MOCT 13041-86 Ring
Nanymydpra Half-coupling
Konsyo 1B0-100-58-2-2 Ring
FOCT 18B20-73 7 FOCT 9833-73
Dnaney Flange
MNpoknagxa Gaskat
Honeuo C15 FOCT 13940-86 Ring
Hacoc HLU-10E Pump
OCT 23.1.92.88

2-8




Naa.
Fig: | Rel.

2.4 35 Bont MB-6g x30.58.019 (513) Bolt
rocT 7798-70
36 4 Warba 8.65r.019 Washer
rocT 6402-70
3T rcn1.11.01.019 1

Mpoxnagxa Gasket



AT20.00.00.000 KgC
Cucrems: ABHrarens

Engine systems

L 3

-

D po=pfhLn &=

P
=)

55 &t

55

€

Aos @0y}

Prac. 1.1 - Cucrema tonamssan (4 121,31.00.000)
Fig.3.1 = Fusl system
2=




3.1

un

14

15
16

17

168
13
20
21
22
£3
24

25
26
27
28
29

30

A121.31.02.000
A121.31.02.010
A121.31.02.040

113-986.31.00.237
N395.0313.945
TO-40.31.00.033
0395.0313.122
13-98.38.00.050

A3956.02.029

A395.0303.035

A121.31.00.002

A121.31.00.010
A121.31.00.001-01
A121.31.00.020

067.36.11.561

[3-9889.31.00.008

N1385.0303.904
A121.31.00.001
N194-0402 058

O o= M omd owbh  owmh  s

o I @ = R R TR

o L R T N

Bak Tonamsbh

Bak TonnMeHsiR

NuHedka TonnuBoMepHan
WUenb caapsan 081-20,1

L=250 mm

Nposonoxa 3,0-0-C

FOCT 3282-T4
Korsyo
Npobua
Nposnagka
Npoxnanka
Camwa
Npornagsa
Bonr

Banr M16-5gx50.58,018 (S24)

rocr 7798-70

Wa#ba C16.02.019
roCcT 11371-78

Mposnagka

Wahba 16.657.019

FOCT 6402-70

Fafika M16-6H.5.019 (S24)

rocT 5915-70

KoMyt surTonon H-6

TpyOna
Pyxas
Tpyosa
LEY
MNpoxnagka

Wakba 10.65r.019

fOCT 65402-70

Bony M10-6gx25.58.014 (S 16)

FOCT 7798-70
TpyGra
Pyras

Hunngns

Fadisca MB-6gx30.58.019 {S13)

MOCT 5915-70

Wakita B.RST.010

FOCT 6402-70

32

Fuel tank
Fusl tank
Fued dipstich
Weldad chain
081-20,1 L=2
Wire

Ring
Plug
Gaskat
Gasket
Strainer
Gaskat
Boit
Bolt

Washer

Gasket
Washer

Mut

Scriew clip H-
Pipe

Hose

Tube

Chp

Gaskat
Washer

o
Tube
Hoss
Hipple

Mt

Washsr



AT20.00 00000 K4C
Hon moh|  Hawmerossmes

Mama
per u
16 Banr M12-6g%30.58.019 {S18) Bolt
ToCT 7798-T0
16 Wanta 12.657.019 Washer
fOCT 6402-70
16 Faika M12-6H.5.019 {S18)  Nut
rocT 5915-70
2 Bonr MB-6gx30.58.019 (S13)  Balt
FOCT T798-70
1 Puns1p Filter
ro 204A-1105510-6 rQ 204A-1105510-6
36 03-98B9.38.00.010 ) Tpybxa Tube
37 3-98B9.31.00.040 1 TpyOxa cnwea Drain tube
iz A121.31.00.001-02 1 Pyxan Hose
38 i Wapux 16-60 =100 Ball
rocT 3722-81
40  [144.33.025 1 Waiba creupansuan Special washer
41 [3-98A.31.00.209 1 Wiryuep Union
42 1 Wapuk 18-60£100 Ball
rOCT 3722-81
43 0144.33.041 1 Ynop Stop
44 1 Winmanr 2x20.019 Splint pin
rocT 3971-79
45 A144,33.044 1 MNpoxnanxa Gashet
48 A144.33.043 i Mpoxnagxa Gasket
47  [1144.33.040 1 Wiryyep Unign
a8 0144.33.045 1 Habuesra Packing
43 [144.33.042 1 Wryyep Union
50 N3-98A.31.00,193 1 Pyusa kpakimka Cock handie
51 A120.31.00.009 1 Wryuep Union
52 L 1 Hparik ripoxogrion Straight-through
2201C-28-B coch
OCT 37.001.240-81
53 0395A.0402 272 1 Wryyep Unicn
54 [A3-98.33.00.160 1 TpyOxa nogau TonAMEa Fuel delivery tube
N3-98B8.31.00.200 1 Basox Tank




__ At00000000 KiC
—_—

e
e —

Pucd.1 - Cherema scachisamna W BsxnDRa (A121.32.00.000)
Fig.4.1 - Air-admission and exhayst system

4-1



A120.00.00.000 K¢
—

o F— B e Humem o E i
e B
/ A121.32.00.016 1 ToyGa Pipe
2 1 Tpy6a sosgyxosabopran  Ajr Intake pi pe
~ 43208 -110911p 43208 -1109110
A 3 1 Konnax 4320-1109112-01 Hood
p ) 4320-1109112-01
4 3 Waiba C6.02.019 Washer
roCT 11371-78
5 3 Bumr B.M6-6gx16.58.019 Screw
FOCT 17473-80
6. A3-98B1,33.00.007 2 Brynua Bushing
7 A3-9881.33.00.006 4 Konsyo Ring
B A3-9881.33.00.003-01 4 Wanta Washer
] 8 Fafka M12-6H.5.019 (S18) Mut
FOCT 5915-70
10 A121.32.00.080 1 Cramxa Tie-rod
1 8 Wakba C10.02.019 Washer
roCT 11371.78
12 18 Taixa M10-6H.5.019 (516) Nut
FrocT 5915-70 :
13 A3-988.32.00.120.01 1 Criviona Tinrod ¢
14 A121.32.02.000 1 Fnywwmrens . Silercer
15 2 Komyr 43208-1109 Yoke 43°
16 3 Newra xomyra Yoke ' ]
5323-1109182 53° s i
17 5 Banr xomyra 331006 g
18 i Pyras 125x925 ‘53
TY 38.105.1480-82 e
1% 1 Hacanox coegur - ulf E
: narpyba konnar
43208-1109+ .:? 7
20 1 Bunsrp e
740
21 1 F o
22 : ' L

23 i

i sl \




*

A120.00.00.000 Kic

Fig,
41 25 A121.32.00.070 1 ToyGa Pipe

26 1 MNepaxogrm HOMNexcaTopa Front adapt

nepeguai 32058 - 1203153 compensataos
43208 - 12

27 1 PacnopHeiil anemenT Distance piet
HOMNEHCATOpa compensato
43208-1203460 43208-1203

28 18 Bonr M10-6gx30.58.019 (S16) Bolt
MOCT 7798-70

29 1 Nepexogmk womnescatopa Rear adaptes
3agHHi 43208 -1203154 compensator

43208 -120:

30 03-98.32.00,059 3 MNpoknaaka Basket

ER | 03-98.32.00.5690 ., 1 KomMnexcarop Compensatos

32 B LWaitba C10.02.019 Washer
rocT 11371-78

33 A121.32.00.050 1 ThyGa Plige

34 . 1 Newra xomyra Yake band
4320R-1109184 4320R-1109°




A120.00.00.000 K4C

W pajorpesa aewratens (A121,33,00,000-01)

_g
§
k
E
=
:
3

7
Peec 5.1 = CacTema ox AW aEHWA




A

I .- oo e .

120.00.00.000 K4C

Hame
51 i A121.33.03.000 1 Bnox pagraropos Block of rad

2 A121.33.00.001-02 1 Pynas Hoze

3 A121.33.00.001-03 1 Pywas Hose

4 8 XomyT auwrosod H-10 Screw clip |

5 13-98B89.33.00.019 4 Wiryuep Union

B A121.32.00.001-10 2 Pyxan Hose

7 A121.33.00.001-04 1 Pyxas Hose

B A121,33.00.001-06 1 Pywas Hose

9 2 Xomyr seHTopon H-16 Screw clip

10 [3-9889.33.00.040 1 Tpyba Pipe

11 [13-9889.33.00.021 z MNpoKknagra Gasket

12 A121.33.00.030 1 Tpyba Pipe

13 i \Wan6a B.65r.019 Washer
roOCT 6402-710

14 B Bont MB-6gx20.58.019 (513} Bolt
rocy 7798-70

15 A121.33.00.001-05 1 Pyias Hose

16 B Komyr suwrosoa H-24 Screw clip

17 [3-9889.33.00.022 1 MNpoknapgka Gashet

18 A121,33,00.020 1 Tpy6a Pipe

19 353-1305010 1 KpaHHK ChHBHOR Drain cock

20 A121.33.00.004-07 1 Pyxas Hose

21 A121.33.00.001-15 1 Pykan Hose

22 2 Faiica M8-6H.5.019 (S13] Nu
rocT 5915-70

23 2 HomyT smmronoh H-44 Screw clip

24 A120.33.00.016 1 Mpoxnagra Gashket

25 A121.33.00.010 1 Tpyba Pipe

26 067.11.17.035-01 4 BonT Baolt

27 4 Waifa C16.02.019 Washer
rocT 11371-78

28 A121.33.00.002 2 Nascruna Plate

29 DAT.33.13.063 z Mnanxa Sinp

a0 4 Fakka M16-6H.5.019 (S24) Nut
rocY 5918-73

31 4 Wnnuer 4236.019 Splint pin
rocT 397-719

32 A121.33.00.001-08 2 Pyxas Hose

33 N395A.0303.164 1 Crpemanka Yoke




A120.00.00.000 KAC

Hon rach] HawmeHosaHHe Nama
Designation mﬁ?
PR Uni
1 Harmeratens Pump unit
MAO-30-1015231-02 AN3 MRE-30-01523002 ANG
4 KoMyt suvTosod H-36 Screw dlip H-36
H-10 36 A121.33.00.001-11 1 Pywas Hose
7 H3954,.0303.945 1 Narpybox Branch pipe
38 A121.33.00.001-12 1 Pyxan Hose
39 A121,33.02.000 1 Koid Bailer
40 1 Fafxa M10-6H.5.019 (S16) Nut
18 FOCT 5915-70
41 12 LWaiba 10.657.019 Washer
MOCT bA02-T0
42 2 Banr M10-6gx30,58.019 (516) Balt
roCT 7798-T0
43 Da7.36.11.142 2 Komyr Clip
44 4 XomyT sumtoscd H-32 Screw clip H-32
3 1 1 Papxatop Machmrow Ol radiator
b 50.09-151-03 €N 50.09-151-03 €Tl
2 A121.33.03.005 4 Yronok Angle
3 A121.33.03.040 1 KpornwTedn nessii Left h. bracket
4 16 Fafna M10-6H.5.019 (S16) Nut
roCT 5915-70
5 16 Waiba C10.02.019 Washer
rocT 11371-78
; 6 54 a6 10.657.019 Washer
i FOCT 6402-70
T4 48 Banr M10-6gx30.58.019 (S16) Bolt
rocT 7798-70
B ‘ 2 PagMarop Macnaeii il radiator
s0.09-151-02 CN 20.09-151-02 CN
) A121.33.03.001 2z Maactisa Plate
10 A121.33.03.020 2 Crofka Stand
11 £ & 1 PagHarop BogRHOH Walter radialor
'J'/"y Jﬁé) 130¥.13,010-1 130¥.13.010-1
12 /0[‘}?3 B Bant M10-6gx20.58.019 {S16) Bait
rOCT 7798-10
13 A121.33.03.007 2 Tpyba Pipe
14 A121.33.03.050 1 Toodnme T-piece
15 Z Wasta 8657019 Washer
roct &402-10

5-3







18

18 A3-98B9.33.00.070
0 A395.0303.913

F3) A3-9889.33.00.015
22 A121.33.03.010

3 A121.33.03.002
b

A121.33.03.006
A121.33.03.030

lafixa MB-6H.5.019 (S13) Nut

FoOCT 5915-70
Wakba C8.02.019 Washer
rOCT 11371-78

Bont M8-6gx20.58.019 (513) Bait
FOCT 7798-70

Tara Tie-rod
Tara Tig-rod
Naavxa Strip
Koy BEHTHARTORA Fan casing
KBk Cube
Wasta C12.02.010 Washer
FOCT 11371.78

Wanba 12.02.019 Washer
FOCT 8402-70
EumHIZ-Eg::H.EB.UI!F{EIH-} Boit
MocT 7798-710

aina M12-6H.5.019 (S18) Nut
rOCT 5915-70

Koneiso 024-028-25 Ring
rOCT 18829.73 .

Tpyba "~ Pipe
Kpowuwrein npassit Right h. bracket




000 KAC

AT20.00 00

e —

bl

-FHBIJI'I'HH: i_'.'l-hl'.l'lv COMpTes

3% PROMETCN0R

A 121.33.03.000
Bloeck of radiatars

l.-
'
L

rarFe
t__wh

Pre .1 - Cectera cMazsm (A121.38.00.000)

Fig.6.1 - Lubrication system



AT20.00.00.000 K4C

Dicannmme  |Kom wa o0  HanseHosanme Hame
Desigration Guantity
- Par iy
A121,38.01.005 1 Wryyep Union
1 Pyxas ssicokoro gasnesma  High-pressure hose
PBOZ 12-25-850
TV 22-4756-80
A121.38.01.004 1 Wryuep Unian
A121.38.01.006 2 Mpownagka Gasket
A121.38.01.010 2 Wryuep yraoson Angle union
] Ulakba B.657.019 Washer
rOCT 6402-70
4 Bant M8-6gx20.58.019 (513) Boit
roCT 7798-70
2 Pywas ssicokoro gamnesus  High-pressure hose
PBAZ 20-15-1250
TY 22-4756-80
067.34.11.083 2 Mpoxnagka Gaskat
048.05.01.035 2 Wryyep Union




A120.00.00.000 KAC

e e—

TpaHcMMCCHA
Transmission

Bant M12-6gx25 58.019
| OCT 7796-70

[ Bot s 16
| I| i
&

|

rocT G402-T0

Lilawta 12.657.018
Waziher




TR AL

H 170 ) 1.{M30

i
o

Hw
e

- -I—lﬂ-.lp.,-__ L

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17

10

L&)

A120,10.00.04p
A120.1 0.00.017
A395-0101.002

067.11.17.035-01
A120.10.00.015
A120.10.12.200
A120.10.00.014
067.34.11.026
A120.10.00.020
067.34.11.035
067.44.11.024
A120.10.07.000

A120.10.07.115
A120.10.07.111

A120.10.07.050

A120.10.07 080

A120.10.07.030

s B B R

16

-I-lﬂh.—n-n--—-—-l

Mpoxknagna
Nogrnagua

lafika M16-6H.6.019 (524)

FoCT 5918.73

Baur M12-6gx35.58.019 (515)

FOCT 7798-70

Waiiba 12.65M.019

FOCT 8402-70
Wnauwr dx36.019
FOCT 397.79
Bonr

Winawwr 2,5%20.019

roCT 397.79

Fafixa M12-6H.5.019 (518)

MOCT 5916-70
Orpammiurens
Wnmwwr 4x36.010
rocT 397.79
Maney

lafka M6-5H.5.019 (S10)

FOCT 5915.7¢0
Wasita 6657019
rocT 640z-70
Wadita C6.02.019
FOCT 11371-78
Kpomwred

B-2

Nut
Bolt
Washer

Splint pin

Union
Control block
Adapter
Washer
Cover
Gasket

Parking brake
Thrust
Check
Split pin

MNut
Stop
Split pin
i (1T
Waszher

Washer



\

+ ai Lk 5ol Lo gi .._,.--u-_:.

BLOSHITINEME)  BLOUSSTL BOMEM g
iy ayseps




A120.00.00.000 Kac
T

Guantty
per unit
2 Wakga C16.02.019 Washer
FOCT 11371-78
4395-01.16.017 laiina Nut
Wakba 10.65T.019
FOCT 6402-70
A120,10.07.060 Koowyx
A120.10.07.008 Anck Topmasnoi
A120.10.07.001 Pemar
A120.10.07.002 Maney
A120.10.07.005 Npystuna
A120.10.07.015 Brynxa
A120.10.07.009 Maney
067.11.11.038 Bonr
A120.10.07.114 Npymeuna
A120,10.07.112 Konogua
A120.10.07.003 Npymwuma
A120.10.07.113 Manay
A120.10.07.121 Wexa
A120.10.07.004 LUasGa
Fafwa M16-6H.6.019 (524)
FOCT 5918-73
A120.10.07.008 1 Bonr
U67.15,11.128-02 Winknssca

Wadta C16.02.019
roCT 11371-78
Winmuur 4x36.019
rocT 397.79
Gb7.43.22.063-01 Napey
A120.10.12.210 Kponwrein Bracket
Wahta 12.657.019
FOCT 6402-70
Bom M12-6gx90.58.019 (S18) Boit
FOCT 7798-70
A120.10.12.23p Priyar Lewver
A120.10.12.203 2 Brysnxa Bushing
Fafiwa MB-6H.5.019 {513) Nue
rOCT 5915-70




Puc 8.3 - Brow ynpannesus (A120.10:12.200)
Fig.8.3 - Control block

—

A120.00.00.000 KgC

e —

Puc Mo, Oboemete Kon Hach| HaumorosaHes Mame
Fig. Raf, Deslgnation Tr:;g
p&r unit
8.3 10 2 LWarta 8.657.019 Washer
roCT 6402-T0
1 A120.10.12.201 1 Brynia Bushing
12 A120.10.12.204 Z Bom Boit



seab pewumpawoupdy jo weisks Sepdy - | 604
(00000 ZE L 21 ) mretfddan nomiarmmey smodifig emaionsodi | - | § g

Lt ..1._.._. ..... ._.-.1.. ."—.-“w.i...




AT20.00 00.000 KAC

31

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
)
18
19
20

21
22

23
24

N4%8.06.003
b498 D6.001

048.05.01.007
A121.12.00.010
048.05.01.035
067.34.11.083
A3-988.43.00.090

AT121.21.02.220
048.05.01.022

A120.12.00.020

A120.12.00.002

B Ll B B BRI

Pykan smcoworo famnewns  High press

PBI 20-15-450 TY 22-4756-80

Boar M10-6gx43.58.019 {S16)
rocT 7798-70

Lanba 10.657.019

rMOCT 6402-70

Konsuyo 024-030-36-2-Z
FOCT 18820-73,/TOCT 9833-73

LWryuep
TpyGa
Lryuep
MNposnagxa
YironuHuy

Bon M12-6gx35.58.019 (S18)
rocT 7798-70

LWaRBa 12.657.019

roCT 6402-70

KpoHwrenn
Wryuep

Konsyo 040-045-30-2-2
FOCT 1BE28-T3,/TOCT 9833-73
Dwinerp DN 1.1.32-25

TY 35-53-39,/11-21-03
LWaita B.657.019

FOCT 6402-710

P'ﬁlﬂﬂl BRICOROT D JQaBNeHHa
PEL 20-15-B50 TV 22-4756-80
Bonr MB-6gx25.58.019 (513)
rOCT 7798-10

Daaney

Konsuo 039-045-36-2-2
FOCT 1882973, TOCT 9833-T3

Wrygen

Gaskel
Clip
Boit

Washar
Ring
Union
Pipe
Linian
Gasket
Angle piece
Balt
Waahar
Brackel
Wi

Ring

Filier
Washer
High press

Baolt

Flargs
Ring

Union

Pywan shicoxkoro gasneswA  High press

PBJ 20-15-650 TY 22-4756-80



AP Juoi-msiasy - ) By
(k00000091 ‘021 ) semrenrien enciraay, - H_E_!n




A 1200000000 KAC

10.1

Ie

10
H
12

13

067.13.11.014

A120.16.00.015

A395-0116017

A120.16.00.025

A120.16.00.004
A120.16.00.003
N1395-0116016

A120.16.00.020

16
16

- O - B

i0 -

-

asna

Wanta 14.65r.0149
fOCT 6402-70
Ban swappakmoii
4046-2201010-01
Bont KapianHom
Madina

(Lanba 10.657.019
roCT 6402-70
Konsyo

WapHup xapgan b
2100-2202045-05
Bont wappasHsi
Ban wnmuesos
Bont kapgaHHnm
Winnsur Bx100.019
rocT 347-719

Llaprup KapQAHHEIA

e

Cardan sh
4046-220
Cardan b
Mut
Washaer

Ring
Cardan
210r-220
Cardan b
Splined &
Cardan b
Spht pin

Cardan



W RIenby - |7 By
(10000 D0E0°0Z1 W) Wevictionemg E;____E-_.m_i__

Xonosas vacre
Running gear

A120.00.00 000 K4C

Sk a0
b



Fsc

Fig.

AT20.00.00.000 Kac

12.1 1 A121.03.01.000 2 Banancp Egualizer
2 1 Pegywtop mocta Reduction
240.03.01.00.000-02 axle
TY 22-053-105-90
E 24 Fafca M20x1,5-6H.8.35X.019 Nut
TOCT 5915-70
4 24 Wakba 20.65M.019 Washer
rocT 6402-70
5 2 Kanbuo 370-380-58-2-2 Ring
FOCT 18829-73 /TOCT 9833-73
12.2 1 2 Kpoiwsa crynuys: woneca  Wheel nay
375H-3103065-A 375H-310
i 2 Mpowknagka kpeiukK crynw- Gasket of &
' usl xaneca 375-3103019-6 cover 375-
3 A121.03.01,020 2 MNonyocs Half-axle
4 2 Kontprafisa nogwwnkmios Lok nut of
wonecs 375-3103081-T mrings 375
5 2 Wanta samouran Washer
375-3103079-01 3T5-3103¢
B 2 LWaiGa cronopnas Lock wash
375-3103080-6 37531030
T 2 Fafsa nogumnHmkon xoneca Wheel bea
4320-3103076 4320-310:
i 2 Bryrpentes wonsuo Inner ring
nofwsnsuka 2007 124M
T 37.006. 162-89
9 2 Crynuua c TopMoarbiM Mave with |
Gapalarom W nogwwnHWKeM drum and b
4320-3103006 4320-310:
10 A120.61.01.025 22 lakxa Mut
11 i WaRba 16.657.019 Washer
MOCT &6402-T0
12 A121.03.01.036 2 Ofohms noihesawwtvore  Casing of
CAAbHMKE pruafing g
13 A121.03.01.037 R Dopatorxa Topmosa Brakes mod
14 A120.02.01.031 2 MNpoxnagka Gaskat
15 A121.03.01.022 2 Landia nosoporHan Turn journ
1& A121.03.01.030 1 Kopryc Casing



Janenby - 77 By
(000" L0'E0° 121 ) dwomereg - 77 ey




F
e

12.2

12.3

19

20
21
22
23

24
25

26

27

28

29
a0
n
a2
33

ia
i5
a6
3l
3a

39

A121.03.01.015
067.15.11.156
A121.03.01.008

A120.61.01.023

A120.03.01.017
A120.03.01.024
A120.03.01.018
A120.03.01.025

13-98.62.00,021
A395A-0201.197-3
A395-05.03.107

O395A-0201,918-3

067.33.12.028
A120.03.01.019

16

16

22
12

12

24

24

i Pl B =i

12--

Konsyo 370-380-58-2-2

MOCT 18829-73 /TOCT 9833-73

Konsys ©100

MoCT 13940-86
Nogumnsee 220

FMOCT B33B-75
WecTepsn

Winknmuka

Kiapnyc

Maitxa M16-6H.5.019
rMoCT 5915-70
Iinsnssa

WanAGa 8.65M.019
MOCT G402-70

Bont MB-6gx25,56.019
FOCT TI19B-T0

Bonr M10-6gx25.58.019
MOCT 7798-70

Wanta 10.657.019
TNoCT &402-70
Kpbiwsa

MNposnagka

Kpbiilsa

Apoxnagka

Konsiyoe MeguoacGectosoe
40927

MNpotka

Kopnyc

Orpanuunrens

Wanta B.650 069
rocT 6402-10

Bomr MB-Ggx20.49.029
rOCT 7198-70

Canym

Bom M12-6gx30.58.019
FOCT 779B-TO

Maaska

Kpoiwsa

Ring

Ring

Bearing

Gear
Stisd

Housing
Mut

Stud
Washer

Boit
Balt
Washer

Cover
Gashet
Cover
Gashet
Coppér-asb
ring 40927
Plug
Housing
Stop

Washer
Balt
Breather

Balt

Strip
Cover



Puc.12.3 - Banaxcup (A121.03.01.000)
Fig.12.3 - Equalizer

[R5 ——
Designaticn

Kan pach| Hawmenosaiiie

per in

A120.03.01.023

A120.03.01.021
A121.03.01,006

A120.03.01.015

2 Koneyo 065-075-58-2-2
POCT 18829-73,/TOCT 9833-73
Konbuo
Mopuwsneeie 12315
FMoCT 8328-15
Konbyo
LWecTepHn

Konouo C160
rocT 13941-86

Oew

12-5

Ring

Ring
Bearing

Ring
Gear
Ring

Axle




AT120.0000.000 K4c

P, MNoa, HauMeroBamme
Fig. Ref.
12.3 11 067.15.11.181 12 Winkaska Stud
12 1] Mafixa M10-6H.5.019 Mut
roCT 5915-70
13 16 Wasba 10.657.019 Washer
FOCT 6402-70
14 A121.03.01.018 2 Kpbiwka Cover
15 A1Z21.03.01.018 4 Nporaagra Gasket
16 2 Konnyo C180 Ring
FOCT 13941-86
17 A121.03.01.021 2 Cramas Sleeve
18 067.15.11.075 16 Wnknexa Stud
19 A144-17.20 1 Npobra koxkueckas Conic plug
20 1 Koneuo megroacbecTosoe Copper-ashb
40927 ring 40927
21 A3-98B1,10.04.590 i Npobka Pilug
1Z -8






A120.00.00.000 KJC

Prc. Dfaaraugump
Fig. Raf, Designation
e 1 A120.61.01.400 1 Crynmua Nave
2 A120.61.00.516 2 Peivar g
3 A120.61.00.550 1 Tara nonepeyHas Transverse
4 A120.61.00.530 1 Tara Tie-rod
e A170.51.00.510 1 Banka Beam
B A120.61.01.400-01 1 Crynisiia Nave
B .

Prc. 13,2 - Mocr nepegHma (A4 120.61,00.500)
Fig.13.2 - Front axle

B2



Al20.00.00.000 K4C

Far & of

Craantity
PEr il

II T - =

- Aﬂ_ﬂ.ﬁi.ﬂn_.ﬁﬂl

A120.61.00.081
A120.61.00.084
A320.61.00.518
A120.61.00.033
061.13.12.077
067.14.11.092
067.13.12.083

A120.61.00.001-01

A120.61.00.512

067.33.13.172
A120.61.00.008
A120.61.00.540

T0-40.25.15.004-07
A120.61.00.082
A120.61.00.007

TO-40.25.15.020-04
TO-40.25.15.004-07
067.13.12.077
067.13.13.002
A120.61,00.032

3
15

= B L ROk R s RS

Ulanta

Macnewka 1.3.U6

roOCT 19853-74

Oco

Bryaxa

Brynaka

LWaiba

Tana

LLlaiiEa

Mafina

Fanka M24-6H.5.019 [S36)
rocT 5915-70

Bon M24-6gx75.58.019 (S36)
FOCT 7798-70

Brynxa

Wnnwnr Bx80.019

MocT 3%7-719

Och

Bonr M10-6gx20.58.019 (S16)
rocT 7798-10

WaiBa 10.65r.019

roCT 6402-70

Mnanxka

UWhryuep

Oce

Wt 5x50.019

rocT 397-79

Bryma

Oee

Bont

Fadka M12-6H.5.019 (518)
roCcT 5915-70

Macnensa 2.3.45.16
rOCT 19853-74
DOcib

Brynka

lNadra

Fafka

Wadkba

13-3

Lubricator

Axle
Bushing
Nut

Mut

Waszhar




A120.00.00 000 K4C

L ATSTTE Ny
#E-EEBOL LO0L) BT | e

I
=
i:
F




A120.00.00.000 KAC

—

A120.61.00.001-02 Brynxa
A120.61.00.017 MpoywsHa
- A120.61.00.021 Ock
Winnusr &x63.019
FOCT 397-79
A120.61.00.031 Wahba

1
1

=

)
r A
e
|! D K1Y

strip

il

01 L
Coa
10
8

Prc 13.4 - Moot nepenann (A 120,65 100 500)
Fig. 134 - Front axie

TO-40.25.15.004-05 2 Bryn=a
O6T.14.11.092 2 Warba
13-5




Al120.00.00.000 KA4C

Hama
13.4 3 2 Famwa M20-6H.5.019 (530) Nut
FOCT 5918-73
4 A3956-43-223 2 [akna Mut
5 A3956-43-224 4 Cyxaps Slide blo
B A120.61.00.012 2 Naney waposon Ball pin
7 2 LWnnusr 4x40.019 Split pir
rocT 397-79
B A3956-43-227 2 LUnnaawr Spht pir
g D3956-43-222 Z Konouo ynnotHatenssoe  Sealing
10 A3956-43-226 2 Kopnyc Case
11 A3956-43-228 2 Mpysina Spring

-

13.5

Cad Pl

Puc. 13,5 - Tara nonapeysas (A 12006 1.00.550)
Fig, V3.5 - Transverse tie-rod

03956-43-231 1 Haxonaysg Tip
A120.61.00.517 1 Tara nonepeudan Transwve
A3I856-43-223 2 [asina Mut

13-6



Designation

AT20.00,00.000 K4C

Hn. e o
Chiantity

T rTT——

per unit

[3956-43-224
A120.51.00.012
[3956-43-234
[3956-43-222
A3956-43-226
[3956-43-228
067, 14.11.097

03956-43-227

A120.61.01.410
A120.61.01.023
A120.03.01.031
43202-2304080
A120.61.01.022
375-3103037

A120.61.01.025
2007124M

TV 37.006.162-89
375-3103040
4320-3103013
A120.61.01.024
4320-3103012

375-3103009-10
375-3101040-6

4

2
1
2
2
2
2
2

Cyxaps

Naney waposon
Hakoresmms

Kombsyo ynnoTHMtenssos
Kopnyc

Mpyesira

Llasta

Faiika M12-6H.5.019 (S30)
FrGCT 5918-73

Bor M12-6gx55.58.019 (S19)
MOCT 7798-70

Macnenxa 1.3.L6

roCT 19853-74

Linpusr

Winnwusr dx40.019

rocT 387-719

lWanrSa 12.657.019

rOCT 6402-70

ladwa M12-6H.5.019 (S18)
rocT 5915-70

Kopnyc nessih
Lnsnska

Npoxnagsa

Uandsa nosoporian
Nepocraska

OGofma nunesawmTHOrD
CANLHRKA

WanGa 16.657.019
rocT 6402-70
Masika

BryTpenres Konuyo
NOAWHEHRKA
OGoama ¢ manmerod

lNarma

MNpocranca

Cryniua wonecs ©
HOMBUAMM NOSLMNHYRGOS
LWinsnoea koneca

Tastka koneca

13-7

.'Eﬂd'j".Hihln:I

Stud

Gasket
Turn-trunnion
Distance piece
Casing of dust -
proofing gland
Washer

Mut

Inner ring

of bearing

Casing with collar
Mut

Distance pmwce
Wheel hub with
rings of bearings
Whee! stud
Wheel nut




A120.00.00 000 K4C




14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

e ) pach| HaEmesosar-e Nams
Spton per unit
£320-3103076 i [aida noguknHwnos Koneca Wheel bearings nut
 375-3103079-01 1 Wadkfia 3aMouHaR Washer
- 375-3103080-B 1 LWiaiba cronopran Lock washer
- 375-3103081-T 1 Kowrpraxa nofuwknsucos  Bearings back nut
375-3103019-B 1 Mpoxnagka cTynHus koneca Wheel nave gasket
A75H-3103065-A i Kpbilska CTYNHLD KONECA Wheel nave cover
B \Waiba B.650.019 Washer
roCT b402-10
B Banr MB-6gx25.58.019 (513) Bolt
rocT 1798-T0
A120.61.01.420 1 Kopnyc npassi R.h.case
A120.61.01.023 8 (Linmnika Stud
A120.03.01.011 1 Mpoxnagxa Gashet
43202-2304080 1 Uanda nosopaThan Turn-trunning
A120.61.01.022 1 MNpocraaka Spacer
375-3103037 1 Oboama nenesaupmnoro  Casing of dust-
CamaHHRA prooling ghand
8 Waikta 16.657.019 Washer
rocT 6402-70
A120.61.01.025 B T arwa Mut
2007 124M 2 BryTpeHHEE KONBLO jnner ring of
TY 37.006.162-88 NOALNNHMEE bearing
175-3103040 1 Oboiima ¢ MakmEToH Yoke with coblar
4320-3103013 10 Mapka Mut
A120.61.01.024 1 MNpocraska Spacer
4320-3103012 1 Cryniia kaneca © konouam Wheel nave with
NOGUWIHHKGE bearings race
3175-3103009-10 10 LLnknssa Konecs Wheal stud
375-31101040-B 10 Tadka roneca Wheel nut
43203103076 1 lafka nopwwknMkos xaneca Bearing nut ol wheel
175-3103079-01 i Wlaiba samodmsan Washer
375-3103080-B 1 [Wadta cronopHan Lock washer
375-3103081-T 1 Kowrprasna noguwwniukos  Bearings back nut
375-3103019-B 1 Mpoknagka CrynWigel KONBCA Wheel nave gasket
375H-3103065-A % Kpoauka cTynaupl kofeca  Wheel nave cover
] WanGa 8.65M.019 Washer
rOCT 6402-710
& Banr MB-6gx25.58.019 (513} Bont
rOCT 7798-70

13-9







g
-
<
g
:
£

Fig. 14.1 - Frame




14.1

14

15
16

A120.21.02.000
A120.21.00.060
A120.21.00.0T70

A120.21.00.028
A120.21.00.033
A120.21.00.031
A120.21.00.032
A120.21.03,000
067.13.12.077

£120.21.00.029
A120.21.00.110-01

s Pl P =

32

32

Pama sapgnan

Mporos npassif

Nporos nessid

Bont M16-6gx55.58.019 (524)
FoCT 7798-70

Wanta 16.657.019

roCT s402-70

Fafna M16-6H.5.019 (S24)
MoOCT 5915-70

Nucy -

Wrox

Whiros

Nonoca

Pama nepeguan

MNposknanka

Wanba 16.65r.019

rocT 6402-70

Banr M10-5gx20.58.019 (S16)
MOCT 779B-70

Waror

ksopens

Puc 14/7 = Pasa (A121.21.00.000)

Fig.14.2 - Frama

14-2

Rear fr:
Right-h
Left-ha
Balt

Washaer
Mut

Sheet
Shield
Shield
Strip
Front Ir
Gasket
Washer

Bodlt

Shield
Pintle



3 A121.21.00.100
A121.21.00.040

Wk

& A121.21.00.002

P B

Maney
Wnawar 3,2x20.019
rocT 397-19

Puc.14.3 - Pama (A 121.21.00.000)
Fig. 4.3 - Frame

Kpbiwwa
Mgkt

Famka MB-6H.5.019 (513)

rocT 5915-To
Wiakta B.657.019
rOCT 6402-70
Wakta C10.02.019
FrocT 11371-18
Tara

=3

Mut

Washer

Washer

Tierod




A120.00.00.000 K4C

Puc.14.4 - Pama (A121.21.00.000)

Fig.14.4 - Frame
“Pac. | Noa DGoaHaRHIE [FRon wa o] Hanmerosarss Name
fig. | Ret. Designation m_ﬁ“
- pear .
14.4 1 067.43.11.187 i Ocs Axie
* 1 Winnunr Bx71.019 Spiit |
. FOCT 397-79
3 067.14.12.085 1 WiaiGa Wash
4 £121.21.02:003-01 1 Onopa Supprc
5 B LlakBia 16.657.019 Wash
rocT 6402-70
B 8 Banr M16-6gx55.50.019 (524)  Bolt
rOCT 7798-70
7 A121.21.02.003 1 Onopa Supp

14-4



Pac. 145 - Pasa (A121.21.00.000)

Fig. 14.5 - Frama
[5Tr=m— Kon va cfl]  Haumeroaarme Harme
D3-986.21.00.052 I Kpouks Cover
6 Fafna M24-6H.5.019 (536) My
FOCT 5915-70
10 LWai6a 24.65M.019 Washer
rocCT 6402-70
A3956-34-081 6 Wnnnexa cneusanoean Special stud
£394.0221.060 2 Brynxa Bushing
0B7.11.11,172-01 4 Boar Boit

14-5







Hon e ch

AT20.00.00.000 K4C

4120.21,00.090
§1.14.12.216

4,11.162
120.21.00.022

887.13.12.102
S1.14.12:131
A120.21.00.023

4

Brynka

Oce

Macnensa 1.2.L6

FTOCT 19853-74

Wnawnt Bx71.019

roCT 3971-79

Ocx -

Bryna

aAna NpopeIHan

LafGa

IWanBa 12.65M.019

FOCT 6402-70

Bam M1i0-6gx20.58.013 (S16)

rOCT 7798-70

Cepora Link
Dew Ale
Brynxa Bushing
\WianGa Washar
WakBa 16,657,019 Washer
roOCT 6402-10

Bam M16-Bgxi5.58.019 (S24) Bolt
rocT 7798-70

Oew A;dn
Konbuo Ring
Npoxnanka Jasket
Brynka Bushing
WiakGa 12657019 Washar
rocT 8402-10

Boamr M12-6gx25.58.019 (S13) Boh
rQOCcT 7798-70

[ aiwa Mut
Wanba Washer
Konsuo Ring




R

1

:_!!.If;':.l;.;'",}'.""

;| & -d
Prec.15.1 - Koneco (A120.24.00,000)
Fig.15.1 - Whesl
P, Moa. DBoaHaee Fonwach| Hassesosanse Blame
Fig. Raf, Designation w
1 1 1 Wiwria O-T4 Tyre
TY 38604-12-67-92
2 654.3101012 1 Koneco anckosoe 254r-508 Disk wheel
2547-508
3 A120.24.00.010 1 Kopryc Huusing
4 2 Fadiwa ME-6H.5.019 (§10) Nul
rocT 5915-70
3 2 (Wakta 6.650.019 Washer
rocT 6402-70
B 1 Bont M6-figx16.58.019 (§10) Bolt
FoCT 7798-70

T




AT120.00.00.000 KAC

YnpasneHue
Steering

————————————

Puc. 17.1 - Mnoomasa onepatopa (A121.13.00.000)

Fig.17.1 = Dperator’s platiorm




#—

A120.00.00.000 KAC

u& Hasms HogaHse

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

18
19

20
21
22
23

24

25

067.14.11.026
A121.13.00:050

A121.13.06.000
A121.13.07.000

£121.13.03.000

A121.13.00.007
A121.13.00.010
A121.13,05.000

03-140A.51.02.029
A121.13.08.000
A121.13.02.000

A121.13.00.080

A121.13,00.040
A121,13,00.008

12
12

1
1

18

e

—

—

BanT M10-6g x35.58.019 (S16)
rocT 7798-/0

Wakba

Kosphi Nesnii

Cupense Y7920.016-2
Ty-206 PCHCP 21-01-80
Fafina MB-6H.5.019 (512)
rocT 591570

Konoska pynetan

Yo asoBKa
mnﬁﬂmpumntmaﬁ
YhpanneHue ROMECHEMH
TOpMOo3aMH

Bont M10-6g x45.58.019 (516)
FOCT 7798-70

Wanba 10.657.019

rocT 6402-70

Faiica M10-6M.5.019 (S16)
roOCT 5915-70
YnnoTrHéHwe NEpegnes
Mnowaaxa pabosan
Ynpaanernse BOEDEMHMHEIM
peEryAATOpOM

YRAGTHEHME

Mynet ynpasneHnsa
YnpagneHe
nepemouesines KN
KpoHWTeAn CHASHLR
Lanta 8.657.019

rocT &402-70

Bant M12-6g x35.58.019 {S1E)
roCT 7798-710

LWanBa 12657019

rocT 6402-10

Koapwik npasbii
YnnoTHenre

\WanGa CB.02.019

roCcT 11371-78

Bast MB-6g x35.58.019 (512) Boli

rocT 7798-70

-1

Bolt
Washer
Left - hand
Seal

Hut

Stearing colu
Hydraulic dists
butors installa
Wheel brake
cantrol
Bolt

Washar
Nut

Framt sealing
Working platie
Fully-variable
regulator conts
Sealing '
Control pansl
Gearbox shift
control
Seal bracke!
Washer

Bolt
Washer
Right -hand

Sealing
Washer




AIZ2000.00.000 K4C

26 1 Ovonurens OT-2 Heater OT-2

27 A120.13.00.011 1 Ynnotmenne zagneo Rear sealing

28 A120.13.00.007 B AmopTHIaTop Shock-absorber

29 A120.13.00.012 4 Brynica Bushing

30 NET 0100.0014 4 aiGa Washer

31 4 Mawca M20-6H.5.019 (S30) Nut
FroCT 5818-T3

3z 3 Bonr Mi-6g x25.58.019 {512) Balt
rocT 7798-70

i3 A120.13.04.000-01 1 Vnpasnewde CToaHouRmM  Parking brake
TORMOI0M = gontrol

34 d Wanwwr 3,2x32.019 Split pin
rocy 397-79

35 DaT.11.17.105 q Bonr Balt

16 [3-98.50.00.012 4 arnywra Cap

7 12 WakGa C10.02.019 Washer
rocTt 11371-78

1 A120.13.02.060 1 Puisar Lever

A 4 LWafiGa 12.657.019 Washer
MoCT 6402-70

3 4 Bonr M12-6g x30.58.019 (S18) Balt
rOCT 7798-70

q A120.13.02.080 1 Priyar Lever

& 067.14.11.085 4 WanGa Washer

b 067.51.01.234 1 Npyroana Spring

T AI95A-0117.008 a Naney Pin

B 20 |nawer 3,2x20.019 Split pin
roOCT 397-79

49 A121.13.02.011 1 Ban Shalt

10 A3-98.43.01.019 12 FNomosku TATW Tie-rod head

11 A3956-03-028 4 WnoHka cermexTHan Woodruff key

12 12 Famka M16-6H.5.019 (524) Mut
rocT 5915-70

i3 AT121.13.02.013 1 Winsaneaa Stud

14 A395B.13.01.110 2 Poivar Lever

15 A121.13.02.012 1 Ban Shaft

16 A121.13.02.013-02 . Winunaea Stud

17 A121.13.02.040 1 Tara Tie-rod

18 067.43.11.084 4 Ocs Axle

17-3




A120.00.00 000 REC

4
"

. J / '_5?

=
| A N
EEE 2 E I .
25 ohp b/
268 282 &y

L
3

13 42 37K-00 000-02

Hydramech mesl goar

Tl @ s TAAPCILEXE




15

A120.00.00.000 KIC

T  Ofosaemme [T R TP ——— i B
_ per un
A121.13.02.013-01 2 Linkasxa Stud
A121,13.02.100 1 Poivar Lever
067.14.11.091 4 \WasiGa Washer
067.51.01.235 1 Mpyseara Spring

14 13 12 1M

Phc 17,3 - Ynpamnesie kosscupimm ropsaosasy (4 121, 13.02.000)
Fig.17.3 - Wheel brake control

A120.13.03.001 1 Tara Tie-rod
A395A-0117.008 4 Maney Pin
. Fafwa M16-6H.5.019 (524) MNut
rocT 5915-70
8 Winasur 3,2%20.019 Split pin
rocT 387-19

17-5




A120.00.00,000 K4C

A120.13.03.002

B 2 Bonr MB-6g x45.58.019 (512) Bolt
TOCT 7798-T0
7 A395-0306.038 1 Kpbiwuxa Cover
8 N395-0306.037 1 Kopmyc Housing
g A121.13.03.010 1 MNeaans Pedal
10 067.52.00.023 1 MpymnHa Spring
11 A3-98.43.01.018 1 Monosiwa TAF Tie-rod head
12 . WasGta B.B57.019 Washer
rocT 6402-70
13 2 Fafma MB-6H.5.019 (512) HNut
roCcT 5915-70
14 A120.13.03.003 i KpoHuwren Bracket
15 A120,13.03.030 1 Tara Tia-rod
16 2 Waikta C16.02.019 Washer
roOCT 11371-78
17 A121.13.03.040 1 Pomar } e
18 : 2 Winannr 4x25.019 Split pin
racT 3g7-19
19 DRT.43.22.063-02 1 Mansu Pin
17.4 i 0144-39-021 1 KrHorica JaLLenke Catch button
2 [1144-39-020 1 Mpyska Spring
3 A3-98.43.01.019 i Monomka TAMM Tie-rod head
1 A395A-0117.008 6 Maney Pin
5 4 Fafika M16-6H.5.019 (S24) Nut
rocT 5915-70
AT20.13.04.010 i Tara Tie-rod
T 13 Winnmar 3, 22200019 Split pin
FOCT 397-719
8 1 Faiwa MB-6H.5.019 (S10) Nut
TOCT 5915-70
9 N395A-0109.042 1 Durcarop Lock
10 03-98.13.04.020 1 Pradar Lever
11 ] Barm M12-6g x30.58.019 (S18)  Bolt
roOCT 7798-10
12 10 WaéBa 12.650.019 Washer
rocT 6402-70
13 [395B8.13.04.040 1 Mpebenka Camb

17-8




A120.00.00.000 KGC
11 12 13 14

W%

e M

—
2
o
i |

S ————

(] ‘_‘_‘—\—-_11

A121,13.00.010
mnumu paBouan Werking platfarm

‘ - o
"\
"\
o

Pn::.‘l?.-l - Ynpapnesue CIOARCIM TODMOIOM ;mzu.mmmum:
Fig. 17.4 - Parking brake control

17 -7

| 3 '\'..
| A120.10.07, ﬂl:ll:llhh‘-..,

Tnﬂum t:'t‘mwﬁ
Parking bra




17.4 14 2 Eom Mi26g 1058018 (S16) Boit
roCT T798-70
15 [13-98,13.04.043 1 Kopobka BEpxHRR Upper box
16 j],:-.!-EIB,‘l‘.!.[Iﬂ.ﬂﬂ-l 1 Kopobxa raxrss Lorair Do
17 A120.13.04.030 1 KpoHwTein Bracket
18 2 \Wnnwet 6 3x36.019 Split pin
rocT 397-7%
19 HSE'EE-DE--L'IIE Z LLinoHsa CerMeHTHAR Woodrul!  key
20 0R7.14.11.085 2 Wanba Washer
i A120.13 04,002 ] Ban Shatl
22 2 Fajixa M12-6H.5.019 (S18) Nut
FOCT 5915-70 '
23 A120,13.02.060 2 Praaar Lever
24 5.120.13.04.020-0 1 1 Tara Tie-rod
25 £,120.13.04.008 2 Brynka Bushing
26 A120.13.04,040 1 Kponuwrein Bracke!
21 2 Bant M12-6g x45.58.019 (S18) Bolt
rocT 7798-70
28 A120.13.04.001 1 Poaar Lever
29 1 LLlafba ©20.02.019 Washer
rocT 11371-78
30 ﬂﬁl‘-#ﬂdi.ﬂi 1 Maney Pin
11 1 Winrwny 5x40.019 Split pin
rocT 397-719
32 03-98.13.04.024-1 1 Bunka Fork
i3 M-EH-E.H.H#EI:H | Trra Tie-rod
iT.h 1 4 lLlaiba §.657.019 Washer
rOCT 6402-710
2 4 Bom Mb-bg x20.58.019 (5 10} Baolt
roCT 71798-10
3 [3-98.13.05.100 i Konowka s chope Column assem
4 13.9881.29.02020 Tora Tie-rod
§ f148-n2-11 y — Handle
(] 1 LWapwn B-60£25 Ball
rocT 3722-81
7 [3-98.13.05.008 1 Mgy i Spring
g 3 Famna Ma-6H.5.019 (512) Mut

roct 591570

17 -8




Fauun0 sopmnbel sjqeues-Agng - ') | Bid
(D00 SOEL L FLY) wodoirliiad wswmsadaon aHIrERdEg - G § I

£ s LL 8L BE O 01 IE £E EE PE. SE BE LE BEBE [r ] rSL

,__53:“___,___
gamoRIUOL Neg | ||

W 00°20° LE 1ZLY ,,, ,_,_m_
W _"_.__._.n__ o
s ).
8 oz
< / DNOO0TL IZIY e \ e

\ ,./ N\
NG AT
27




10

1
12

13
14
13

16
17
18

19
20

21
22
23

24

25
26

27
28
29
a0
31
32
i3

34
35

A395.0306.037

[395.0306,038
A120.13.05.030

067.43.11.034
067.52.00.022

A3-988.39.01.007

A120.13.05.010-01

A120.13.05.050

067.43.11.125

A395A.017.008
064.14.11.085

[3958,13.01.110

067.37.11.031

A121.13.05.005

Fadi

(F1]

Bonr MB-6g x30.58.019 (512} Bait
rocT 779870

LWamGa 8.657.019 Washer
rocT 6402-10
Kopmyc Body

Bant MB-6g x45,58.019 (512) Bolt
rOCT 7798-70

Kpbilusa Cover
MNepans Pedal
Winnket 2x20.019 Splhit pin
rocT 397-719
MNanay Pin
Mpymcnsa Spring
LWanGa CB.D2.019 Washer
rocT 11371-78

Bunsa Fark
Fabna M10-6H.5.019 (S16) Nut
rocT 5915-70

Tura Tie-rod
Prisar Lever
WaiGa C10.02.019 Washer
rocT 11371-78

Winmusy 5x40.019 Split pin
rocr 397-1%

Dicw Aule
Buwr B.M4-5gx10,58.019 Screw
rocT 17473-80

Winawsr 3,2x20.019 Split pin
rocT 397-79

Maney Pin
Lanba Washaer

Gont MB-6g x16,58.019 (512) Boit
rOCT 7798-70
Borr M12-6g x30.58.019 (519) Bolt
FOCT 7798-70

Wainba 12.657.019 Washar
rocT 6402-70

Pradar Lever
Croba Clamp
MnacTrHa Plate

17-10




_A120.00.00.000 KfC

 A120.13.02.060

1 Prawar
37 A121.13.05.010 1 Tara Tie-rod |
38 A121.153.05.004 1 Onnerka Braiding
39 A121.13.05.003 1 Kanracs Rope
a0 1 Waiba C12.02.019 Washer
rocT 11371-78 '
| 41 A121.13.05.006 I o Ring |
, 42 1 Winnwrr 6,3%36.019 Split pin |
rOCT 397-79 :
43 A121.13.05.001 1 Ban Shat '
44 A3956.03.028 3 WinoHka cermentHan Woodrufl key I
45  A120.13.05.060-01 1 Tara Tie-rod '
46 4 Faika M16-6H.5.019 (524) Nut i
FOCT 5915-70 1
47 A3-98.43.01.019 i Monossa TAr Tie-rod head
176 1 4310-3321.018 i Koneco pynesce Steering wheel
2 : 14 Buwr B.M6-6gx10.58.019 Screw
FOCT 17473-80
3 14 Waik6a 6.657.019 Washer :
FOCT 6402-70
4 1 Faiika M10-6H.5.019 (S16) Nut
: FOCT 5915-70
5 N3-140A 5004003 2 Bont Boit
6 2 Wai6a 20.65r.019 Washer |
rOCT 6402-70 |
7 2 Liaf6a C20.02.019 Washer
FOCT 11371-78
B A121.13.06.010 1 MyneT ynpasnesss Control panel 1
4 12 Basr M10-6g x45.56.019 [S16) Bolt |
FOCT 7798-70
10 i LafiGa 10.657.019 Washer ;
, rOCT 6402-70 !
11 A3-140A.50.10.080 1 Pysma Handle |
12 03-140A.50.10.027 2 Mnanka Strip
13 [O3-140A.50.10.080 2 Posar Lever
14 A3-140A.50.10.100 1 Petuar Lever
15  A3-140A.50.10.011 2 Bariin Roller
16 A3-1404.50.10.018 . Mpymwwsa Spring l'

17 - 11







A120.00.00000 K4C
S |

Dboaramcie
Fig. Dlesignation
17.6 17 A3-140A.50.10.130 1 Pyuxa Handle
18 067.14.12.034 2 Konbyo Ring
19 2 laixa MB-6H.5.019 (S12) Nut
rocr 5915-70
20 2 WaiAGa 8.65.019 Washer
roCT 6402-70
21 2 WasiGa C8.02.019 Washer
FOCT 11371-78
22 A3-140A.50.10.039 4 Ccw Axla
23 A3-140A.50.10.051 1 Crepiern Stem
24 A120.13.06.010 1 Kopnyc Bédy
25 A3-140A.50.10.025 2 Bant Bait
26 A3-140A.50.10.110 1 Priuar Lever
27 03-140A.50.10.080-01 1 Pyuna Handle
E 067.52.00.008 2 Mpyseema Spring
E‘ 067.14.12.033 8 Koneio Ring
o A3-14DA.50.10,015 4 Banux Raller
= A3-140A.50.10.050-01 1 Kpomurein Bracket
5 A3-1404.50.10.038 g Brynxa Bushing
3 A120.13.06.020 1 Kopnye Casing
% A120.13.06.007 2 Wropka Shutter
; A3-140A.50.10.040 1 K pomiu i Bracket
5 A3-1404.50.10.053 1 Mydira Coupling
: A3-1404.50.10.045 & Mucrax Stem
= A120.13.06.008 2 Liropsa Shutter
2 1 Waiita €12.02,019 Washer
rocT 11371-78
1 Waiba 12.65r.019 Washer
rocT 6402-70
2 lMaika M12-5H.8.019 (519) Nut
FOCT 5915-70
A3-140A.50.01.033-02 1 Konnax Casing |
10 LWaikta CA.02,019 Washar

FOCT 11371-78
10 Bunr B.ME-6gxZ5.58,019 Scraw
FOCT 17473-80

A121.13.06.020 1 Migpopyne Hydraulic steering
whiesl
2 LWaiGa C4.02.019 Washer
FOCT 11371-78

17-13




A120.00.00.000 KIC

TE— e ————

Puc.17.7 - Mynst ynpasnexduh {4121.13.06.010)

T~

Pac. | [oa. 00 Irsauesen Hon e c.| Hawmesosanie Mama
Fig. Raf. Designation a;n“ﬁr
1.7 [ Bunr B.M4-5gx10.58.019  Screw
rocT 17473-10
7 1 Nepesniouatens ywasatene#  Direction indica
nonopota 66.3709 switch
TY 37.003.1336-86
8 A3-140A.50.01.055 4 LLlaiba megas Copper washer
g 048.05.01.032 4 Wryuep Urnion
10 4 Pyxas PBAZ 12-25x1850Y Hose
TY22-4756-80
11 03-140A,50.01.032-02 1 Komyx Casing
12 4 B M 10-6g x20.58.019 (S16)  Bait
roCT 7798-70
13 4 \aiGa 10.657.019 Washer
rocT 6402-70
14  [3-981.50.01.010 1 Pama Frame

i7-14




A120.00.00.000 KAC

i 2 3 4 5 B 5 7 8 g

l.

10

Pic. 11.8 - Tuapopyas (A121.13.06,020)
Fig V1.8 - Hydraulic steering whaai

[ Dboasaamie Kon | Hanmencsarve Name
Designation w
; per un
4 Banr M10-6g x10.58.019 (S16) Bolt
rocT 77198-70
4 anGa 10.65M.019 Washer
MCT 6402-70
A3-140A.50.01.056 1 Kopnyc Casing !
1 Komsyo CN-47-34-5 Ring
rocT 6308-71
2 Nogusensm 107 Bearing
FOCT B33B-T5
A121.13.06.001 1 Ban Shaft
1 Koasyo C 62 Ring
FOCT 13841-1
A3-140A.50.01.057 1 Mepexoprnx Adapter
1 Hacoc-gozarop HOM 125-16 Metering pump
T¥ 23.57.858511-93 HOM
A3-140.14.03.002 1 Maney Pin

17-15




AT20 0000000 K4C
Puc. 17,9 - Yetanoska rugpopacipegensranad (A 121.13.07.000)

Fig.17.9 - Hydraulic distributors installation

palhoeas

Working platform

A12113.00010

17 - 16



A120.00.00.000 KAC

20
21
22

FE
24
25

26
a7
28
29
10

1

067.51.00.241
067.14.11.053
A3-140A,50.00.003
A3-140A.50.09.000-04
A121.13.07.030
03-1404.50.09.000-03
N3-1404.50.09.000-08
N3-1404.50.09.000-09
0.3-1404.50.09.000-07
A121.13.07.020
N3-140A.50.09.000-05
A3-140A.50.09.000-02
[3-140A.50.09.000
[3-1404.50.09.000-01
03-1404.50.09.000-06

067.43.11.037
A121.13.07.006

A121.13.07.0%0
A121.13.07.022

A121.13.07.002
A121.13.07.001
AT21.13.07.028

=

i T T T R - o e e S

Il
(=

i0

10
10

= ke ke i

By M10-6g,30.88019.35% S 16) Bolt

rocT 7798-70
WakBa 10650019
rocT 6402-70
Mpymsmna

et

Konbuo

Pyuma

Prauar

Pyura

Wnamur 2,5x32.019
FOCT 397-79
IWasGa CR.02.019
FOCT 11371-78
Ocw

Brnwa

Faica M10-6H.5.019 (516)

FOCT 5915-70
Tara
Mracrana

Fafra M20x1,5-6H.5.019 (S30)

rocT 5916-73

Waiba 20.657.019
rocT 6402-70

Brynea

Deb

Jarnyw=a

Konsyo 011-014-19-2-2

FOCT 18829-73,/TOCT 983373
Bunt M8-6g x20.58,019 ($12) Balt

rocT 7798-70

W-11

Washer

Spring
Washer
Ring
Handie

Split pin
Washer

Axle
Fork
Mut

Tie-rod
Plate
Mut

Washer

Bushing
Ao
Plug
Ring




A 12800 00 000 K 4€C

11.9

17.10

32

13
34

35

16
17
18
39
40
11
42
43

44
45
46

—

10
"
12

A121.13.07.060

A121.13.07.003
048.05.01.044
048.05.01.044-01
A121.13.07.070
A121.13.07.080
A121.13.07.026

A121.13.07.100
(48.05.01.043
A121.13.07.050

A121.13.09.030
A121.13.09.003

A121.13.09.010

A121.13.09.018

0148-N2-77
B138C.13.09.005

10 Wanba B8.65T.019
FOCT R402-T0
1 Wryuep
2B Konsyo 017-020-19-2-2
MOCT 18829-73/ TOCT 9833-13
i MapopacnpegenyTents

PCM 12-10-18x5-01
TY2-5023622-10-93

Washar

nian
Ring

Hydraulic distribulor

2 Komyr aunroson H-20 Screw clip H-20

1 Linamr Hose

10 Wryuep Lhnion .

10 Wryiep Union

1 Lryuep Limion

1 Whryyep Unian

i Mnanka Strip

1 Mwapopacnpepenurens Hydraulic distribut
PCM 12-10-KN-18x5
TYZ-5023622-10-93

1 TpyGonposapn Pipeline

2 Whryuep Union

1 Tpyba Pipe

2 Brox ynpasnenms Control block

1 NMwer Plate

12 Bunr B2.ME-Bgu16.58.019 Screw
FOCT 17475-80

1 Kopnyc Casing

B LWarta C6.02.018 Washer
FOCT 11371-78

B LWiakba 6.657.019 Washir
FoOCT 6402-TO

6 Buwr B.MA-Bgx16.56.019 Screw
rocTt 17473-80

2 Kpsiuka Cover

12 Bunr B.Md4-Bgx10.58.019 Screw
TOCT 17473-B0

1 PynonTea Handie

1 Phoivar Lever

i Fafka M16-6H.5.019 (524) Nut

FOCT 5915-70

17 -18




A120.00.00.000

e e

149

W~

Prc, 47,10 = Tlynst yopassesws (8121, 13008, 000}

Fig. 1710 - Control panel



A120.00.00.000 K4C

|

£

11

Piuc.17.11 - Brok ynpasneswa (A 121.13.08.030)

Fig. 17,11 - Control block
17-20




A120.0000.000 K4C

T Mioa. O i Kon sach| Hansesonisess Marme
per uni
17.10 3 2 Bonr M12-6g x30.58.019 {518) Bolt
roCT 7798-10
14 2 Wakba 12.657.019 Washer
rocT 6402-10
15 A120.13,02.070 1 Pravar Lever
16 A121.13.09.019 Z Brynka Bushing
17 03956-03-028 2 Winoxxa cermenTRan Woodruff key
18 i Wnavwr 6,3x36.018 Split pin
rocT 397-719
19 AT21.13.05.004 1 Ban Shaft
20 A120.13.02.060 1 Posuar Laver
21 067.14.11.085 1 LLlainGa  Washer
. 1 A121.13.09.122 1 Fybuatoin cexTop Worm sector
Z Bonr MB-6g x16.58.019 (S10) Bolt
FOCT 7798-T0
3 A144-39-020 1 MNpywna Spring
4 A121.13.09.118 1 Tara Tie-rod
a3 A144-39-021 1 KHonka Jaui@nsm Catch button
B a Madca ME-BH.5.019 (S10) Nut
MOCT 5915-70
(| A121.13.09.121 1 DuKcarop Lock
B £121.13.09.130 i Punar Lever
9 A121.13.09.120 1 Ljesa Cheek
10 B WaiGa 6.657.019 Washer
roCcT e6402-T0
11 A121.13.09.112 i Debs Axle
12 A121.13.09.106 i Berasra Insert
13 A121.13.09.119 1 LLlanba Wazhar
74 2 IWanta 4.657.019 Washer
rMocT 6402-70
15 2 Bour B.Md-Bgx16.58.019  Screw
rOCT 17473-80
16 A121.13.09.110 1 LLiexa Cheek

17 - 21

R




(000 00y L) 21 W) Sk seamrmediy - | gL g F e et pdfnda Lap

0OoG'00 19T LY

AL 0000000 K4C




I LI TR TF]

Puc. 18.1 - Ynpasnewe pynesos (4121, 14.00.000)

Al20.00.00 000 KA4C
T T e r— e
a
Designation wuﬂ?
A120.14.01.000 1 Mapoupnunap Hydraulic cylinder
A121.43.00.370 2 Tpyba Pipe
2 Pyxas PBAZ 12-25-1050 Hose
TY 22-4756-80
A121,14,00.270 1 TpyGa Pipe
A121.14.00.260 1 Tpyba Pipe
A121.14.00,.208 1 Wiryuep Unian
A121.14.00.209 1 Mpoxnagra Gasket
067.36.11.619 1 Howiyr Clip
A121.14.00.207-01 1 Pywas Hose
4 AomyT auHTosoR H-10 Screw clip H-10
A121.14.00.207 1 Pysaa Hose
2 Konsyo 018-022-25-2-2  Ring
FOCT 18829-73 /TOCT 9833-73
AT21.14.00.210 1 NepexoaHux Adapter
8 WakGa B.657.019 Washers
rOCT 6402-70
L] Banr MB-6gx25.58.019 (513) Boit
rocTY 7798-70
A121.14.00.200 1 MNepexogimn Adapter
1 Pyxas PBOZ 12-25-450 Hose
TY 22-4756-B0
A121.14,00.220 1 Tpy6a Pipe
067.36.11.561 2 Komyr Clip
2 WahGa 10.657.019 Washers
rMOCT 6402-70
2 Banr M10-6gx20.58.019 (S16) Boit
FocT 7798-70
A120.14.01.000-01 1 FMwapouwnunap Hydraulic cylinder
A120.14.01.020-01 i LWirow Rod
A120.43.02.006 1 lafma Nut
1 Bumr M3-6gu12.22H Screw
ToCT 1476-93
A120.14.01.002 1 Crpebon Scraper
01-068 1 PriuMHoBOS KONBUD Rubber ring of
FRRBEC HEMHHK A ud-scraper

E52-056
E3-056-071-11,5

Konsuo rpssecsemmrmma
YnnormuTensHan marosera
wroka

18 -2

Ring of mud-scraper
Sealing cuff of rad




AlZ0.0000.000 K4C

A'FEEI:;:'I 000

Puc. 18.2 - THapouHmsmHaps (A120.14.01.000, A129.14.01.000-01)
Fig.18.2 - Hydraulc cylinders

18 -3




AT120.00.00.000 KAC

Konmvach| Hammenosanne Heme
Designation :::ay:'
A120.14.01.001 1 Kpoiwxa nepegrsn Front cover
1 Konoyo 075-080-30-2-2 Ring
MOCT 18829-73,/TOCT 983373
10 E22-056-20-3,0 2 Onopro-nanpasnmiolies Support-guiding
KOO WToKE ring of rod
1 A120.14.01.003 1 Nopuwens Pistan
12 EZ21-080-12-3.0 Z OnopHo-nanpasnmoues Support-guiding
KONBYO NOPUHA ring of piston
13 AN-9B8.04.145 1 laika Mut
14 1 Winmesr 5x50.019 Split pin
rocT 397-79 A
15 A120,14.01.010 1 Lmanmap Cylinder
16 A120.14,01.008 1 Brysxa Bushing
17 A120.14.01.020 1 Wrar Rod

18 - 4




JnextpoobopypoBaHHe

Electrical equipment

(a7 ]

/

.|"

¥



A120.00.00.000 K4C

{A121.41.00.000)

i
uw

.

0.2 1

L |

_E_ A

Paac.20.1 - Inexipoobopypobaree aaTorpeRaepl

F—

10
1
12

45 7372 5277

45 7332 1134

45 7332 1134

45 7382 5123

45 7382 5054
A121.41.30.020
A120.41.01.000-01

A120.41.02.000

[13-988.41.00.002

A120.41,00.005

A395A-0401.300
A121.41.30.070

—

12

20

12

12

AxgymynatopHan Hatapes

Storage battary

6CT-190A TY 16.729.384-83

Donaps IAOHHR

Rear lamp

@M132-Ab rocCT 6964-72
Dapa O 122-BB NOCT 3544-75 Head lamp

Dapa ©-318
T¥37.003.737-77
Damame-curnanusatop
reMnepatyps TM111
T¥31.003.569-T7
Oaraik ykazarana
Temnepatyps TM100-B
T¥37.003.1036-80

Hryr
Snexrpoobopygosanne

LT
JnextpoobopypoBaHWE
NEQEfHER PaMbi

Head lamp

Temperalure sensor
pick-up

Tmmrum SENSOr
pick-up

Bunched conductor
Cab electrical

equi pment

Front frame electrical
Bqui pment

Bant M10-6gx20.58.019 (516) Bolt

rocT 7798-70
WafiGa 10.65r.01%
FOCT B402-70
Wa#ba C10.02.019
rocT 11371-78
Yronok

Wanta C6.02.019
rocT 11371-78
Wanba 6.657.019
roCT 6402-70

Wasnher

Washer

Angle plece
Washer

Washer

Mahwa MB-6H.5.019 (S10) Mut

MOCT 5915-70
Koy

Lasing

Bonr Mb-6gx16.58.019 (S10) Bolt

roCcT 7798-70
Konbuo

Hryr

Ring
Bunched conductor

Mawens coeguuMtensHaa  Connecting paned
16.3723.000 TY37.003.419-76

Buwr BME-69x16.58.019

MOCT 17473-80

20-2

Screw







s (A121.41.00,000

AT200000.000 K4C

3
Pre.20.3 - InentpocBopyaosarme astorpedgepa (A 121.41.00.000)

Fig.20.3 - Motor grader slectrical equi pment

%—%




ALZ20.00.00.000

Pue. | Toa. |
Fig. Rel.
20.3 1 4 laAxa M10-6H.5.019 (S16) MNut
rOCT 5915-70
2 5 lafba 10.657.019 Washer
FOCT 6402-70
3 18 LlaiGa C10.02.019 Washer
rocT 11371-78
A120.41.30.420-05 1 Mposog Conductor
4 Bonr M10-6gx35.58.012 (S16) Ban
rocT 7798-70
B A395A-0401.300 2 Konsuo Ring
1 A120.41.30.420-02 1 Mpoeog Conductor
B 2 Waata C6.02.019 Washer
rocT 113n-78
q 2 Waaba 6.657.019 Washer
FTOCT B402-T0
10 2 Bonr Mb-6g16.58.019 (510) Bait
rocT 7798-70
1 A120.41.30.420-03 1 Mposog ‘ Conductor
12 A121.41,30.030 1 Hryr Bunched conductor
13 1 Bonr M10-6gx20.58.019 (S10) Bt
FMOCT 7798-70
14 45 7373 4414 1 Beixmovatens "Maccel” Ground switch
1410:3737 NOCT 3940-84
20.4 1 A120.41.30.300 1 My Bunched conductor
2 45 7361 5014 1 TpaHIMCTOPHEM KOMMYTATOP Transistor comimy.
C KATYWNOA IamWrawuA B tator with ignition
chope coil assembly
TK10TA TY37.003.484-78
A3-988.41.30,500-01 1 MNposog Conductor
1 Aaruiin yxasarans gannekica O presaure indica-
18.3829 tor pick-up
g 45 7382 6187 1 Aamamk-curHanu3atop gas- Oil pressure indic
nevua MM111-1 tor pick-up
TY¥311.0022.5621.151-03
[ A121.41.30.060 1 YT Bunched conductor
7 45 7373 201 2 Naxens cosgummrensuan  Connecting panel

17.3723.000
TY37.003.419-T6




_— Juouad inba jEanoage s Jojop - _ﬁ.n__.._




0.5

8 A120,41.30.140 1 Hryt Bunched conductor
3 4 LWakba C4.02.019 Washer
MOCT 11371-78
10 b Wanba 4.65.019 Washar
rocT 6402-70
i1 4 Bunt B2.Md-6gx22.58.01% Screw
roCT 17473-80
12 A120.41.30.050 i HHryT Bunched conductor
13 2 Fasxa M12-6H.5.019 (S18) Nut
rMoCT 5915-T0
14 2 WaABa 12.657.019 Washer
rOCT 6402-70 i

15 A3-98.41.06.000 2 KpodwrerH dap Head lamp bracket
16 N3-98A.41.00.280-02 1 Nposog Conductor
17 1 Pozema LWP-51 Socket
TY 3.876-15
18 2 Buwr BM4-Bgx10.58.019  Scraw
rOCT 17473-80
-
1 2 Narunk-curnanmsatop gae- Oil pressure indica-
neqwn MM124-1 tor pick-up
TY 311.0022.5621,151-93
2 45 T3B2 BOBT 1 Naranx yeasatens gasnesun Oil pressure indicos
MM370 TY 37.003.703-79 tor pick-up
3 45 7382 6101 1 [arumx ywasatens gasneqna Ol pressure indi
MM3ISE TY 37.003.3B7-7%9 tor pick-up
4 45 T3B2 5054 1 Darue yrasatenn TenepaTypsl Temperature sensof
TM100-B TY 37.003.1036-B0 pick-up
5 45 7382 6187 1 Narusi-curnanasarop pas- Oil pressure indi
neswn MM111-11 tor pick-up
TY 311.0022.5621.151-93
6 45 7382 6127 1 Naranx ywasarens gasnesualil pressure indi
11.3828.010 tor pick-up
TY 37.003.952-79
T A120.41.30.080 1 Kyt Bunched conduc
8 A121.41.30.100 1 HryT Bunched cond
9 2 Wanba C4.02.019 Washer
rocT 113n-1a
10 2 Wakba 4.65r.019 Washer
MOCT B402-T0

20 -1




Vrasd inbia (el BB JapesB o lop - §0F Bl
(000°00°1 'L 21 ) wdatiuadioine avresottidogoodinadE - § 07 g

e |

1
L Womedy 1
WHOZW O L OTIY |




A120,00.00.000 KAC

ﬁ:ln.ra Hanmenosasme i
Fig. Ral. Eﬁ:rgll?
20.5 11 2 Buwr B2.M4-6gx22.58.019 Screw
rocT 17473-80
12 45 73713 2011 1 Makens coepuknTenssan  Connecting panel
17.3723.000
TY 37.003.419-76
13 1 Craprep 25.3708-01 Starter
14 1 Feqepatop M273-B-1 Generator
TV 37.003.790-T7
15 O3-5868.41.00.021 a Croba Clamp
16 [13-986.41.00.022 5 Toytxa Tube
17 067.36.11,596 2 Xomyr Clip
18 03-98.41,00.008 10 MNpoknagxa ) Gasket
19 16 Wa#ba 6.657.019 Waszher
rocT 6402-70
20 16 Banr M6-6gx16.58.019 (S10) Boailt
rocY 7798-70
21 DB7T.36.11.571 2 KomyT Clip




:
: :
: 3
S S .
m. I:
m 1l
3 ¥
58
.Mm_
- is




A120.00.00.000 K4C

[ Maa, Hon mach|  Hawumsksosasss
Fig. Red, Designation 'i";
per unit
20.6 1 A3-140A.41.27.100-05 1 Tafino curHanomoe Annunciator panel
2 A121.41.01.1%0 1 Manens samka 3miwrader  Ignition lock panel
3 1 Kowrakrop KT 129 Contactor
rocT3a40-87
4 A3-98B8.41.02.080-01 1 LWnTmok ynpaenesiaa Heater control
NOAOrPEEATENEM pariel
3 A121.41.01.040 1 Wipron nepexmouarenei  Switch panel
B J13-98B.41.01,170 1 Nuct cpepwwii & chope  Middle plate assembly
7 A120.41.01.180 i Nwer nensii 8 chope Left-hand plate
8 N3-98B8.41.01.130 1 Crexnoodnctutens Jaghus  Rear wiper
9 1 DoHape CCBELEHHR Licence plate light
HOMBDHOMD IHAKA
®@N 131-6 TY 37.003.675-82
10 1 Maapon NT 37-IM Plafond
11 TO-40.41.01.090 2 Mask c nposogami Baacon with wires
12 2 Mapa GOr-318 Head lamp
TY 37.003.737-76
13 A121.41.01.020 1 Wanrox npubopon Instrument board
14 i Crexnoounctrtens 54.5205 Wiper
rocT 18669-73
20.7 1 A121.41.30.320 1 Hryr Bunched conductor
2 A121.41.30.250 1 HryT Bunched conducion
3 A121.41.30.200 1 Myt Bunched conductor
4 A121.41.30.210 1 Hryr Bunched conduetes
5 N3-140A.50.01.150 | DcroBarke Support
B 4 LWanBa C6.02.019 Washer
TOCT 11371-78
7 4 Lianba 6.657.019 Washer
rOCT 6402-70
B 4 Bunr BME-6gx16.58.019  Screw
rocT 17473-80
9 067.51.00.027 4 TpymuHa Spring
10 4 iarfa C4.02.019 Washer
rocrT 11371-78
11 4 Busr BM4-Bgx35.58.019  Screw

rocT 17473-80

20 - 11




i i

iares

A120.00.00.000 K4C

A3-140A.41.27.100-08

Puc.20.7 - Inskrpoobopynosarie kaBuns (A120.41,01,000.01
Fig. 20,7 - Cab electrical equipment
20- 12



. A120.00.00.000 K4C
B

5 A121.41.01.180

MaHans 3AMEA IBHATBHAR
lgnitian fock panel

A121.41.01.320 /

A121.41,01.210

A121.41.01.200

Puc.20.8 - Jnextpoobopynosanie xabwm (A 120.41.01.000-01)
Fig.20.8 - Cab eiectrical squipment

20-13




A12000.00.000 K4C

Moa, Kon sach| Hamsosopaswe Hame
Raf, Designatian miﬁ
per unit
i 2 Fafixa ME-6H.5.019 (S10) Nut
rocT 5815-70
2 [ LWaf6a 6.65r.019 Washer
roct 6402-70
3 6 WakBa C6.02.019 Washer
fOCT 113711-78
4 1 Pene-npepripatens Relay breaker of
yxazaTenei nosopoTa direction indicator
PC 951A-3726.10 swilches
TY3T.483.056-82
5 B Bunt BMG6-6gx16.58.01% Screw
rMoOCT 17473-80 T
0395A-0401.300 1 Konsuo Ring
A121.41,30.280 1 Hryr Bunched conductar
[3-98B.41.30.430 1 Nposog Wire
1 A3-988.41.02.070-06 1 Mposoa Wire
2 ,3-988.41.02.060-02 1 Mpasog Wire
3 A120.41.30.110 1 Mryr Bunched conductar
4 A120.41.30.260 1 Hryr Bunched conductor
5 A120.41.30.310 1 Mryr Bunched conductor
[ A120.41.30.120 1 Myt Bunched conductar
7 A120.41.30.160 1 Hryr B ik ciduchr
B A120.41.30.180 1 Mryr Bunched conductor
9 A120.41.30.190 1 Hryr Bunched conductor
10 A121.41.30.350 1 Myt Binched conductor
11 A3-98B.41.30.170 1 Wryr Bunched conducior
12 A121.41.30.230 1 Wyt Burichad coaductor
13 A121.41.30.290 1 Hryr Bunched condusctor
14 11 Boar MB-6igx16.56.019 (S10)g.
rocT 7798-70
15 13 Warba 6.657.019 Washar
rocT 6402-70
16 13 Wahta C6.02.019 Washar
rocr 1137178
17 8 Bunr BM4-6gx16.58.019  Seraw
rMoCT 17473-B0
18 : \WaRBa 4,657,019 VW asher
MOCT 6402-10

20-14




A120.00.00.000 KJC

AT21.41.30.200

e

AtZ1A41.30.210

TR

A121.41.30.280

o

0
1

Puc.20.9 - Inexrpoobopy goaases xaliuwe (4 120.41.01.000-01)

Fig.20.9 - Cab slectrical equi pment




I

Al20.00.00.000 K4QC

20.9 19 8 Warta C4.02.019 Washer
rocT 11371-18
20 2 Bunr BMG-6gx10.58.019 Scraw
FOCT 17473-80
21 N3-98.41.00.002 3 XomyTHi Clamp
20010 1 A120.41.30.240 1 Hryr Bunched conductor
2 067.36.11.517 1 XomyT Clip
3 T Wakba C6.02.019 Washer
rMoCcT 11371-78
4 9 Wankba 6.650.019 Washer
rOCT 6402-70 j
5 T Banr ME-Bgx 16.58.019 (S510) Balt
rocTt 7798-70
6 2 Fafixa M10-6H.5.019 (S16) Nut
rocT 5915-70
7 2 \WaAta 10.657.019 Waihar
rocT b402-T0
B 2 Fafxa M12-6H.5.019 (S1B) MNut
rocTt 5915-70
9 2 WaiBa 12.657.019 Washer
rocT 6402-70
10 13-98.41.06.000 2 Kpowwrein dapsi Head lamp bracket
11 2 Mank curHanshHmA Beacon
mMn-01-12 TY 310-041-92
12 A3-98A,41.00.290-03 1 Nposon Wire
13 A3-98B.41.30.460-01 1 Mpoaoy Wire
14 45 7373 2001 1 Kononxa rHeagosan Cable connector
02-6,2-01
" OCT 37.003.032-88
15 45 7376 B474 1 CrexnoosmcTHTens Right-hand wi per
CN 1027 npaawi
rocT 18699-73

16 i Tpybra 305, TB-40 Genan  Tube {complete with
BhICWErs copTa wiper)
FOCT 19034-82 D=Bmmn;

L=0,47 m (B wosnia. crasnoo, )

20 - 16




__....._._m.___ e Wty Wi
(L0-000'L 'L #DZL W) MMMGUN SMHRBOIAOQOOURE « 01 0F

-

T
=

sadia UBAITE PLIM JEaY

ﬂﬂr.-.ﬂ.-.i

N E—

. B

ST TO TR T
/

A120.00.00.000 K4C

- - ||
§ 3 ......... - L
: \ . i T~ i
b i, -
¥ P Zh { sanm uym uooeeg / g
= I ) _..... a = ......r. . "y \-l.-\-.\..ui.,.”.. - l\r'
g . : 06010’ LY OF-OL S o 7
duiery r\ ; e Rl 5 \My
wURY
4 E-S-ry

("&0d Z) dury {1mz)

17




ll

N——

Prac, 2010 - Emgtpnaﬁnﬂmlﬁnt waliwnes (A 120.41,01.000-01)

il

by

4 Y
- H oy

L

AT20.00.00.000 KAC

20.10 17 3 TpyBua 305, TB-40 Genan  Tube
BRICILErD COpTa
MOCT 19034-82 D=4 mu;

L=0,02 m
18 45 7373 8004 3 Wreips 03-5,3-12 Pintle
OCT 37.003.032-88
19 45 7373 9008 1 Konogxa wibipesan 02-6,3-04 Pintle connector
OCT 37.003.032-88
20 3 Wypyn 2-3x16 Screw
roCT 1144-80
20.11 1 A13-988.41.30.390 1 Nposog Wire
. £121.41.30.220 1 Myt Bunched conductar
3 A120.41.30.270 1 Hryr Bunched conductor
4 03-98.41.08.015 4 lafua Mut
5 A121.41.30.460 1 Hryr Bunched conductor
] [3-98A.41.00.280-02 1 Mposog Wire '
| A120.41.30:330 1 Hryr Bunched conductor
8 2 lakwa M6-6H.5.019 (S10) MNut ,
rocT 5915-70 )
9 : 6 WaiBa C6.02.019 Washer [
rocT 11371-78 |
10 6 Bonr M6-6gx 16.58,019 (S10) Bolt |:
FOCT 7798-70 !i
11 A3-140A.41.01,063 2 Mpexnagia Gasket |
12 4 WarGa 6.657.010 Washer |
FOCT 6402-70 '|
13 [13-988.41.30.340 1 Mryr Bunched conductor |

20 - 18




20-19

A120.00.00.000 KAC

YSHIME Jadie US949% puisy  /sojanpuiad poagsung |
IR LSHAROOILN R L

OBZOE LY LELY
0%l LD Ly Bes-el




A120.00.00.000 KC




A120.00.00.000 K§C

HEYEHHE Mams
Fig. Desigration
20.12 1 A3-98B.41.01.017 1 Pyusa Handle
2 [3-98B.41.01.018 i Winunska Stud
3 4 Buur BM4-Bgx10,58.019  Screw
roOCT 17473-80
4 [ 3astnenxa 2x6.37.10 Rivet
rocT 10299-80
5 03-98B.41.01.007-21 1 Tabnmura Nameplate
fi [3-988.41.01.007-16 1 Tabnuuka Nameplate
7 A3-98B.41.01.007-56 1 Tabnwna Mameplate
8 2 Mepexaouarens 51023709 Switch
TY 37.003. 10'-'19-31
g B WanGa C4.02.019 Washer
rOCT 11371-78
10 b lanba 4.65M.019 Washer
rocT 6402-70
11 & Fafixa M4-6H.5.019 (57) Mut
FoOCT 5927-10
12 - 03-98B.41.01.140 1 Mepexniouarens Wiper switch
CTEKNOOYHCTHTENR
13 45 7373 9004 1 Konopgxa winipesan Pintle connecion
02-5,3-02 |
OCT 37.003.032-88
14 45 7373 8004 2 Wireips 03-6,3-12 Pintle
OCT 37.003.032-88
15 2 TpyGwa 305, TB-40 benan  Tube
BLCIUETD COPTA
rOCT 19034-82 D=dmm;
L=0,02 m
16 1 Mepexmouarens Tpexnoik- Three-position
LAOHHEIR (B KoM, CTERNOaY. ) [complate with
17 1 TpyGra 305, TB-40 Genan  Tube (compleis
aniClLero COPTA wi per)
FOCT 19034-82 D=8 mw;
L=, 15 m (8 Momnn. CTeKNOoH.)
18 1 Taxomerp 2533813 Tachometer
TY 37.003.1251-B5
19 { Mpuernkk yKaIaTRnR Oil pressure ind

npagnenia YE-140
TY 37.003.1086-81




Al20.00.00.000 KAC

red youmg - £1 07 614
OF0"LOLP L 2L V) movaienonrmadag wOUMT] - €102 Mg
£b




20.12

20.13

AT20.00.00.000 KiC

5 Mos. | Qoo aHaMEHRE Kom va o] Hawmenosamss

i Narme
MHH
Red, Designation mmﬂ
par unit
20 1 Mpsemunr yeasarens Oil pressure indics

Aasneqwa 11.3810
TY 37.003.3R7-TH

21 1 Cuemunk motouacos /
YKAIATENE HANPAMEHHEA
¥K-34.2 TOCT 3940-84

22 2 Mpremuun yrasarens
Temnepatypst YK-171
T¥-37.003.615-79

23 s Mpiemiex yrazaTens
Aasnesas YK-170,
TY 37.003.703-79

24 10 Namna A24-1
rocr 2023.1-88
25 9 Natpon namns

ne211-3714.329
T¥37.003.689-75

26 : 1 Matpon Aasnme MN158
TY 37.003.448-76

21 2 Buwt BM4-Bgx16.58.019
FOCT 17473-80

28 A121.41.01.016
29 - A3-98B.41.01.150-01

o

Haxnapka newopatvwanas
Kopnye wuTka npuBopoa

—

1 b Buwr BM4-6gx10.568.019
FOCT 17473-80

2 4 Bunr BM4-Bgx16.58.019
FOCT 17473-80

3 A3-988.41.01.003 1 Wikrox

8 Jaxnenxa 2x6.37.10

roCT 10299-80

5 A3-98B.41.01.007-41 1 Tabnuuxa

A3-140.41.01.229 2 MNposnagka
7 1 Bnok knasmwHeEx

Baismodatenen 53.3710
T¥ 37.003.1201-83

B 10 Waaba C4.02.019
rOCT 11371-78

9 10 Wanta 4.650.019
roCT 6402-70

20 - 23

Vehicls hour coun
voltage indicator

Temperature indic

Ol pressure inde

Lamp

Lamp-holder

Lamp-holder

Serew

Ornamental ga
irstrurrend bowd he

Screaw
Screw

Baard
Rivet

Hameplate
Gaskai
Block of key

switches
Washer

Washer




Harana Grokos smiwmal nos.d

AT20.00.00.000 K4C

i *,_ -'.I %

Sy

Parts of protection blocks Ftu:anr.a'f‘ﬁlH

m
*
L

| J
5

Puc.20. 14 - Nlwer neanid & cHope (A120.41.01.180)
Fig.20.14 - Left-hand plate assembly

Moa. DboaHmesrve Hon mach | Hasmessoparine Marme
Ref. Dasignation mﬁ
e unit
10 10 Fafixa M4-6H.5.019 (S7T) Nut
rocT 5927-70
11 3 Nepermouatens Switch
51023709 TY 37.003.1079-81
12 A3-988.41.01.007 2 Tatmixa Mameplate
13 03-988.41.01.007-01 1 Tafnuuna Nameplate
1 3 Mnarxas scraexa MB-30 Fuse link
TY 16522.001-80
2 9 Burr B2.M4-6gx12.58.019 Scraw

FOCT 17475-80
20-24







AT120.00.00.000 K4C

[3-968.41.01.024-01
n3-98.41.01.017

A121.41.01.036

N395A-0401.129
[395A-0401.128

—

=i

.

LlakGa 4.650.019
rocT 6402-710
Baox aawwms B3-30
TY 37.003.419-76
Nsct nessis

b

Tepemeraa npeaoigi-ATENe

Mnaskan pcragxa MNE-B0
TY 16.522.001-80
MNnassan actasxa MB-2
TY 16.522.001-80

Namna A24-1

roOCT 2023.1-88
@oHaph KOHTPORLHON
namns 124, 380.3010
TY 37.003.293-72
Maactidna
Buiknodatens cTapTepa
BK B56.3708.000

TY 37.003.385-73
Mepekmovatens CRETE
ek (1305 3709.000
TY 37.003.417-82
Boikmiouatens KHONDYHbH
1102.3704.000

TY 37.003.1242-84

Mahxa cneudansHan

Pyura

BrimouaTtens asapsmiHon
crHanmaaumwd 2453710
TY 37.003.293-72

Buwr BM4-Bgx10.58.019
rocCT 17473-80

Wakba 4.657.019

roCT 6402-70

Wahba C4.02.019

rocT 11371-18

Pane anexTpoMarHvTHDS

T38.3747
20 - 26

Washer
Protection block
Left-hand plate
Jumper strap of
safety devices

Fuse link

Fuse link

Lamp

Pilot lamp

Plata
Starter switch

| Center switch of light

Button switch

Special nut
Handla
Alarm awitch

Screw

Washer

Washar

Electromagnetic reiay

138.37471




AT120.00.00.000 KJC

W' T 8 o

Puc.20.16 - Nucr cpepmua » chope ([A3-988.41.01,170)
Fig.20. 16 - Middle plate sssémbly

PHe, Nas. OBoasaaHKe Bomn mach | HasssHosass Hame
MHHALY
Fig. Ref. Designation antity
par unit |
20,16 5 1 Pene snextpomarvwtioe  Electromagnets
901.3747 8901.3747
B ] Bunr BM4-6gx25.58.013  Screw
rocT 17473-80
T 4 MNasens coeguuuTenshar  Connecting ps
171.3723.000 TY 37.003.419-T6
B A3-140A.41.27.013 8 Bryma Bushing
O3-38B.41.01.023 1 NMucT cpeprei Middle plate

20 - 27




AT20.00.00.000 KAC




A120.00.00.000 KAC

Moa. IPW—— Marme
Ret. Desigration &.‘::.1!}'
per unit
3 9 WanGa 4.65M.019 Washer
rocT 6402-70
4 4 Bror zawwure B3-30 Protection block
TY 37.003.419-76
3 A3-98B.41.01.024-01 1 Tuct nessin Lett-hand plate
& A3-98.41.01.017 1 Meperuria npepoxparirensid  Jumper strap of
safety devices
T 1 Mnasxan scrassa MB-B0  Fuselink
TY 16.522.001-80
8 3 Mnaskan acrasxa MB-2 Fuse link
TY 16.522.001-80
1 1 Namna A24-1 Lamp
rocT 2023.1-88
2 1 DoHaps KOHTPOABLHOH Pilot lamp
Aamnbs 124.380.3010
TY 37.003.293-72
3 A121.41.01.036 1 Maacruna Plate
4 1 Buncuouatens crapTepa Starter switch
BK 856.3708.000
TY 37.003.385-713
5 i Nepexniouatens coeta - Center switch of ligh
UgHTRansHem M305 3709.000
TY 37.003.417-82
b | Boikaiouatens kHonoumsi  Button switch
1102.3704.000
TY 37.003.1243-84
7 A395A-0401.129 1 Famka cneywansHar Special nut
8 A395A-0401.128 1 Pyura Handle
9 1 Bemnousrens asapuitinod  Alarm switch

20 - 26

CHrHAAM3auHH 245.3710
TY 37.003.293-72

Buur BM4-6gx10.58.019

MOCT 17473-80

WaAba 4.65.019
rocCT 6402-70

Warba C4.02.019
FOCT 11371-78
Pene anekTpoMarkdTHoR

138.3747

Serew

Washer

Washer

Electromagnetic ratay

1383747

e




A120.00.00.000 K4C

.

T

e

-
o

5
E}

™~

g
S

J
I:H“
) ‘H‘\“\-.

8

Piec. 20,16 - Nwct cpaguai 8 chops (A3-388.41.01.170)
Fig.20.16 - Middle plate assembly

Moz D0 i BB Hi Hon v ch|  Hisbsingmoes Nama
MHALY
Ret. Designation 4
r uni
a 1 Pene spextpomarsitioe  Electromagnets
901.3747 801.3747
6 ] Bunr BM4-6gx25.58.019  Screw
rOCT 17473-80
T 4 Makens coepuknTensHan  Connecting pe
17.3723.000 TY 37.003.419-76
] A3-140A.41.27.013 B Bryaxa Bushing
3 03-988.41.01.023 1 Miset cpegHWa Middle plate

20 - 21




i A120.00.00.000 K4C

0%
Vel

et 2017 - Tabao crrranemoe (03- 140044127, 100-05)

Fig. 20,17 - Annunciator panel

20 - 28




A120.00.00000 K4C

Puc. Moa. e mBisgrma ¥on ra b,  Hawmescaanwe A
Fig. | Ret. Designation Guantity
per unit
70.17 1 4 BunT BM4-6gx25.58.019  Screw
rOCT 17473-80
2 03-1404.41.27.011 1 MnacTrHa Plate
3 A121.41.27.005-03 i Tabnuusa Mameplate
4 I3-140A.41.27.009 1 MNanens Panel
5 4 Buur BM4-Bgx16.58.018  Screw
rOCT 17473-80
03-140A.41.27.013 4 Brynxa Bushing
A3-1404A.41.27.007 . Mnan=a Strap
] Liak6a C4.02.019 Washar
rocT 11371178
| B Wiaikba 4.650.019 Washer
rMOCT 6402-T0
10 B Fafka M4-6H.5.019 (ST)  Nut
rocT 5827-10
i1 A121.41.27.110-01 i MesatHem yaadi Printed unit
12 A121.41.27.110 1 MewatHud yaan Printed unit
20.18 1 1 Komnnext GeapynopHesx  Horn set
cwrnanos C313/C314
TV 37.003.688-75
2 26  Banr ME-6gx16.58.019 {S10) Bolt
: rocT 7798-T0
3 26 WamGa 6.65M.019 Washer
roOCT 6402-T0
4 4 Banr M12-6gx25.58.019 (518) Balt
rocT 77198-710
5 B WanBa 12.65M.019 Washer
roCT 6402-70
E A171,41.02,040 1 Kpanuteis Bracket
7 i Moraps NepemiHi Front lamp
130-6 roOCT 6964-72
B s Bokoaof NOBETORMTRIE Side direction
nosopata YN 1016 indicator
rocT 6964-72
] 2 (Papa ©I305.37.11.000 Head lamp
TY 37.003.737-76
10 067.36.115.71 10 KoMyt Clamp
i A121.41.30.080 1 Hryt Bunched conds
12 A121.41.02.040-01 1 K poHwTeis Brachet

20 - 29




A120.00.00.000 KAC

juaswdmba rau)see ey Juaig - g o7 Gy

(000 Z0° L ¢ 021 v) rewed wanifaday ssnmofidogoodssays - g f g
F

20 - 30







Al2800.00000 K4C

Moa. OfinanarmmHWe Kon sach.| Haumsnosaises Mamea
Ref. Designatian SRty
per unil

1 4 Fadka M4-6H.5.019 (S7)  Nut
FOCT 5927-T0

2 4 Wakba 4.657.019 Washer
FOCT 6402-T0

K 2 Manens coeamwurenssas  Connecting panel
17.3723.000
TY 37.003.419.79

4 4 Fafea M12x1,25-6H.5.019 {S16) Mut
FOCT 5915-70

5 4 Burr BM4-6gx25.58.019 Screw
FoOCT 17473-80

B B Wakba 5.650.019 Washer
FoCcT 6402-70

1 8 lafem M5-6H.5.019 (S8) Mut
rocT 5927-10

B 03-140.41.21.002 2 Koniwxa Cover

20 - 32




AI20.00 00000 £4C

MueemocKcTeMa aBTorpedaepa
Motor grader pneumatic system

............

O COBgMHHT ﬂmﬁﬂgﬂ%

BRAYCRHLN AONNEETOPOE

From confodling pips
of inlel manitolds of engine

AaaETErA




Afﬂmm.ﬂﬂﬂﬁ

‘OSomsmerive W, v c Hewsieapanme MName
Desigration Euﬂﬁ
peer Uit
A121.42.00.360 1 Mnwra Plate
067.11.11.023 1 Banr Bailt
4 Wakba B.65r.019 Washer 1
FOCT B4AD2-TO
4 1 Knanam sauprei gsoinod Double safety valve
100-3515110
OCT 37.001.085-T6 1
5 067.34.13.041 5 Mpoknagka Gasket
f 048.05.02.083 5 Wryyep Union
7 A121.42.00.110 1 TpyGua Pipe
B A121.42.00,104 1 Muer Plate
9 Bunt MB-6gx25.58.019 (S13) Bt
FOCT 7798-70
10 1 Perynatop pasnenss ¢ npe- Pressure regulator
ACUXpaHUTENBHBIM KhanadoM and safety valve
8 chope 100-3512010 assembly
OCT 37.001.085-76
11 A121.42.10.000 i Yoranotsa koMnpeccopa Comprassor
installation it
12 A121.42.10.002 1 Npoxnagka Gasket |
13 A121.42.10.010 1 NarpyGox Branche pipe "
14 A3-98.43.00.480-03 ¥ Xy Clip
15 A121.42.10.001 1 Pyran Hose :
16 03-98B4.42.10.010 1 Natpybox Branche pipe
17 0395-0304.062 1 Npoknaaxs Gashet
18 1 Komnpeccop 500-3509015-61 Compressor |
500-3509015-61 V
19 4 Bonm M10-8gx25.58.019 (S16) Bolt !|
: rocT 7798-70 |
20 1 WiakiBe 10,657,019 Washers |
FoCT 6402-70 I
21 N395-0304.039 1 NpoxnagKa Gasket
22 2 Bonr M12-6gx20.58.019 {S16) Bolt
FOCT 7798-70 l
23 2 Wanba 12,65r.019 Washer
FMOCT e402-70 I
24 067.11.11.023 2 Bonr Boft
25 1 Npepoxparktens npotee Antilreszer

aamepaanua M-100-1536010
TV 37.366.104-75

26 A3-98A 4200078 1 YronarHK Angle plecs
21 -2




- A120.00.00.000 K4C

4

3

b

Darwer yeazarens gasnesus MMITO

Frassuia gaugne

g rae 10

i
|I - !
|
I
A‘\.\:
4 5 0% 2B -




AT20.00.00.000 K4C

ik
=

&

H

Kon mach] Haumerosanwe Mame
Eel. Designation Eﬁ::ﬁr
par uni

21 A121.42.00.330 i Pyxas Hose

28 A121.42.00.340 1 Pyran Hose

29 A121.42.00.320 1 Pywan Hose

30 A121.42.00.310 1 Pyras Hose

i1 2 Winnnar 6, 3236019 Spilit pin
rocT 397-79

2 2 Pasxa AP 700-41-3442 Frame

33 0394-0402.090 2 Nesra Band

| A2 42.00.140 3 Pyran Hose

2 A121.42.00.140-01 1 Pyxan Hose

3 048.05.02.0685 9 Wryyep Unbon

4 067.34.13.041 16 Npoxnagka Gasket

§ 1 Kpan TopMosion giyxcek- Two-section
umommHsir 100-3514008 brake valve
OCT 37.001.085-76

[ 14 Bonr M10-6gx30.58.019 (516) Baolt
rocT 77198-70

| 19 Wa#Ga 10.657.019 Washer
rocTt s402-70

8 ¥ Fadwa M10-6H.5.019 (S16) Nuw
rocTt 5515-70

k) Z Knanas geyimarucrpancHsr Two-line valve
100-3562010
OCT 37.001.085-78

10 A121.42.00.160 | Fynai Hose

11 rd Yowmrens Topmosa nHes-  Brake air booster
paTHueckun 4320-3510011 4320-3510011

12 : 8 WakGa C10.02.019 Washer

" rocT 11371-78

13 A121.42.00.130-03 1 TpyGwa Pipe

14 A121.42.00.260 2 Nepexogrmx Adapler

15 A120.42.00.003 2 Wanba Washer

16 A120.42.00.002 Z Wryyep Uriion

17 A121.42.00.130-02 1 TpyGua Pipe

18 A121.42.00.130-01 1 Tpybua Pipe

19 A121.42.00.160-01 2 Pywas Hose

20 A385A-0402.272 2 Wryuep Union

21 2 Kpasim npoxogHon Straght-through
220 1C 28-b cock

OCT 37.001.240-B1
21 -4



AT20.00.00.000 KAC

Moa. DB oaHaEHHE Hon vach| Hassenosaswe Hame
Ref. Designation Ciantity
PEr Ut
21.2 22 A121.42.00.160-02 1 Pyxas Hose

23 03-98.43.00.034 3 Npobika Plug

24 A121.42.00.130 1 Tpybua Pipe

25 N3-98A.42.00.082 2 Nepexogrus Adapter

26 1 Knanan sawuremd ogn-  Single-safety w
wapHwi  100-3515010
QCT 37.001.085-76

27 A3-98B.42.00.001-01 2 Wryuep Lnion

28 03-988.42.00.001 1 Wryuep Union

29 03956.02.029 a Npownagxa Gasket

30 [394-0402.058 7 Hunneas Nipple

" A121.42.00.140-02 1 Pykan Hose

12 D3-98B.42.00.010 1 MuessMopacnpegenaTen Ajr distributor

33 10 WanAta B.G5T.019 Washer
FOCT 6402-T0

34 4 Bonr MB-6gx20.58.018 [S13] Bolt
rOCT 7798-7T0

15 A121.42.00.140-03 | Pywan Hose

16 067.36.11.571-01 2 XomyT Clip

21.3 1 4 Bont coegMHHTENBHBINR Bolt 51-35068

51-3506012

2 B Mpoxnanka MegHan Copper gashket
51-3506013 51-3506013

3 A121.42.00.120 4 Tpybxa Pipe

4 067.13.11.031 4 Mafka Nut

B A121.42.00.121 4 MNepexopHix Adaptar

B A3956.02.029 B Mpoxnagxa Gasket

7 4 LWnanr rubimin Topmoson  Flexible hose ¢
375-3506045-01 kes 375-3506

B A121.42.00.130-04 z Tpylwa Pipe

9 A395A-0402.261 1 NMNpokragka Gashet

10 A3-98.42.00.026 1 Croba Clamp

1 5 Bonr M10-6gx20.58.019 {516) Balt
roCT 7798-70

12 5 Wa#ba 10.650.019 Washer
rocT 6402-70

13 A3-98.42.00.025 4 Croba Clamp

14 A395A-0402.262 4 Npoxnagsa Gasket

21 -




A120.00.00.000 K4C - i

B ] il LR s

Equnliiaf truck

Prg.21.3 - Muesmocucrema aprarpeigepa (A 12 1.42.00.000)
Fig.21.3 » Motor grader pheumatic system
21 =B




_A120.00.00.000 K4C

wm | 13

Puc 214 - Muessopacnpepentans (B3-988,.42.00.010)

2¥ -7

« Air distributor

Fig.21.4




A120.00.00.000 KAC

| N3-958.42.00.005 1 NoaacH Tray

2 [0385-0503.102 b Npyscuna Spring

3 3 Wapux 16-60=100 Ball
rocCT 3r2z-81

| N3-98A.42.00.111 3 Marmera Coltar

5 N3956-35-026 | MNpownagxa Gasket

6 A3-98A.42.00.091 1 Kopryc Body

/ A3956.31.011-1 1 Naney, Pin

B N3-98A.42.00.670 1 Poraar Lever

g Fi Fadwa M8-6H.5.019 (513} HNut
roCT 5915-70

10 N394-0503.060 . Bant cneumansHa@ Special bolt

11 N148B-N2-77 1 PyrorTsa Handle

12 2 WnnwHr 2x20.019 Split pin
rocT 397-79

13 12 [Wanfa 6.657.019 Washer
FMOCT 6402-T0

14 2 Bonr Mb-6gx25.58.019 Bodt
rocT 7798-10

15 A3-984,42.00.680 | Kporuwresnt Bracket

16 [3956-0503.108 3 Bont creysanske Spacial bolt

iT [395-0503.107 3 OrpaswuMTENb Stop

18 10 Bonr MBE-6gx20.58.019 Bkt
rocT 7798-70

19 J395-0503.106 i Kpoauka Cover

20 N3-98A.42.00.092 3 JonoTHHK Shide valve

21 03-98A.42.00.096 3 Marmera Collar

22 [0394-0503.058 3 LLlanba Washer

23 N394-0503:056 3 Mafika cneysansHas Special nut

24 8 Wasba 8.650.019 Washer
rocT 6402-10

25 8 Bonr MB-Bgx45.58.019  Bolt

roOcT 7798-10

21 -8




ALZE0000.000 K4C

Mippocucrema asTorpeifepa
Motor grader hydraulic system

5S8R 8 B_
| (3]
' I




ATZ0.00 00.000 K4C

E Havmaroaasae Hame T
b Designation
i 1 A121.43.00.170-01 1 Tpyba Pipe
F A121.43.00.170 1 TpyHa Pipe
| 3 A121.43.00.090 1 Tpyba Pipe
| 4 A121.43.00.100 1 Tpyba Pipe
2 A121.43.00.080 i Tpyta Pipe
& A121.43.00.070 1 TpyHa Pipe
1 A121.43.00.010-02 1 Mppouunungp & chope Hydraulic cylinder
assembly
B AT21.43.00.010 1 Muppouununap B chope Hydraulic cylinder
assambiy
' g A121.43.00.470-01 g Tpyba Pipe
10 A121.43.00.470 9 Tpyha Pipe
' 1 A121.43.00.047 1 Wnans Hose
12 2 Pyxas PBOZ 16-20-1050 Hose
TY 22-166-29-91
13 A121.43.00.510 1 Tpyba Pipe
14 A121.43.00,320 1 TporHHx Tea
i5 A121.43.00.240 1 Wryuep Union
16 AN121.43.00.050 1 Tpyba Pipe
17 A121.43.15.070 1 Bax macnamHsIG Ol tank
18 A121.43.00.520 1 TpyBa Pi pe
19 A121,43,00.002 1 LWlnamr Hose
20 A121.43.00.400 1 Tpyba Pipe
21 2 Pyxas PBOZ 20-15-850 Hose
TY 22-47156-80
22 4 Bant MB-6gx50.58.019 (S13) Boit
FOCT 7798-70
23 4 WakGa B.657,019 Washer
! roCT 6402-70
24 A121.43,00.210 1 Tpyba Pipe
23 A121.43.00.250 1 YronnHne Angle piece
26 A121.43.03.000 1 MNapoywnuuap Hydraulic cylinder
21 067.36.11.561 2 KoMyt Clip
28 21 Bonr M10-6gx20.56.019 (S16) Baolt
rocT 7798-70
29 A121.43.13.210 2 Migposamox Hydraulic lock
30 A121.43.00.220 i Tpyba Pipe
ER 1 Koensuo 032-038-36-2-2 Ring
rMoCT18829-73,/TOCT 9B33-73
32 1 Konsio 034-040-36-2-2 Ring

FOCTIss2-73,/T0CT 983313
&d -2




AT20.00.00.000 K4C

e ————

MNoa.

LIDoaH s s Feow i o2, MNarme
Fig. Rof. Dlesignation Emﬁ
peer unit
221 13 A121.43.00.260 1 Wryusp Union
34 A121.43.00.250 1 Whryyep Urikon
i5 A121.43.00.270 1 Tpyba 3afopxan Intake pipe
36 A121.43.00.046 1 W nanr Hose
17 A121.43.00.140 2 MNepexogmus Adapter
38 2 Pyxas PBAZ 12-25-850 Hose
Ty 22-4756-80
i9 32 Pywas PBAZ 12-25-1050 Hose
: TY 22-4756-80
40 A121.43.03.000-01 2 MWapoysavHap Hydraulic
41 A121.43.00.010-01 1 Fuapousnuunp B cope  Hydraulic
assembly
42 A121.43,13.000 1 MmapockcTerma oteana Mauldboarg
lic system
43 ) Pyxas PBAZ 12-25-1250 Hose
TY 22-4756-80
44 A121.43.00.120 1 Tpyba Pipe
45 AT21,43.00.110 1 TpyGa Pipe
46 A121.43.00,150 1 Tpyba Pipe
47 A121.43.00,150-01 1 Tpyba Pipe
48 A121.43.00.150-02 1 Tpyba Pipe
49 A121.43.00.150-03 1 TpyBa Pipe
50 | A121.43.00.150-05 1 Tpyba Pipe
51 A121.43.00.150-04 1 Tpyba Pipe
52 A121.43.00.450 1 Tpy6a Pipe
53 A121.43.00,450-01 1 Tpyba Pipe
54 A121.43.00.410 1 Tpyba Pipe
55 A121.43.05.000 1 Mugpoumnmmap Hydraulic
56 A121.43.00.370 1 Tpyba Pipe
57 A121.43.17.000 1 Muppousanngp Hydraulic o
58 1 Pyxas PBAZ 12-25-1650 Hose
TY 22-4756-80
59 A121.43.00.230 1 Tpyba Pipe
60 A121.43.00,230-01 1 Tpyba Pipa
61 AN21.43.00.130 1 Yronumm Angle peece
22.2 1 A120.43.00.034-03 2 Npoknagka Gasket
7 067.33.13.121-03 4 Mnatwa Strip
3 A120.43.00.034-04 4 MNpoxnagxa Gashet
4 067.33.13.121-04 1 Mnanxa Strip
5 067.36.11.609 2 KoMyt Clip

22-3




A120.00.00.000 KAC

waishs Jneiphy sepeib Joioy - TR
(00 00 EF 1 21 ) edatiad olee wwaLwoodm | - 77T Mg

T’ In

g Ry,
ni-g6L¢ 100 (9181610 ' 95 D2xbg-DLN Jwog ) . b e

™
=
72 -4






AT20.00.00.000 KAC

Noa. DHOoaHaHaHHE Kon mach.| HanmesosanWe HNarms
Raf. Designation 5 i!m':ilitmIﬁr
pear wnit

& A120.43.00.034-01 2 Mpoxnagss Gasket

1 067.33.13.121-01 2 Nnaxka Strip

8 03956.31.024 2 Mpoknagxs Gashket

g [3956.31.023 2 Nyt Clip

i B LLlaiba 10.65.019 Washer
rOCT 6402-70

2 B Banr M10-Bgx25.56.019 Bolt
rocT 7796-10

3 067.36.11.056 1 KomyT Clip

4 1 Banr MB-6gx20.58.018 (513) Bolt
rocT 7798-10

5 d (Laita 8.650.019 Washer
rOCT B402-T0

6 4 Baat MB-6gx50.58.019 (513) Bolt

rocT 7798-70

4 1 5 Bont MB-Bgx30,58.019 (S13) Bolt
rOCT 7798-70
L 2 067.36.11.638 4 KoMyt Ciip
i A121.43.00.026 4 MNpoxnagxa Gashet
4 Bt M12-6gx25.58.019 (S18) Bolt
rocT 7798-10
3 4 La#Ba 12.657.019 Washer
rocT c402-10
i [13-98,42.00.025 1 Caiolia Clamp
T 0395A-0402.262 1 Npoxnagka Gashel
G A121.43.00.460 1 Tpybxa Tube
G i Konouo 062-068-36-2-2 Ring
rOCT18829-73,/TOCT 9833-T3
10 067.34.11.047 1 MNpoxnapka Gaskat
1 048.05.01.062 1 Wryuep Union
12 A121.43.00.300 1 Tpybua Tube
13 6 ¥omyr snTosod H-28 Screw clamp H-26

22-6




AT20.00.00.000

K4c

22-1



A120.00.00.000 K4C

Pusc.22.5 - MNaapousnanop & chope (& 121,43,00.010)
Fig.22.5 - Hydraulic cylinder assembly

OfaaHauEHWE Kon sach.|  Hausssrosares Marra
Designation m?m
par uni
A121.43.01.000 1 MmgpouHnmHap " Hydraulic cylinder
A121.43.00.280 1 Tpyba Pipe
1 Famka M10-6H.5.019 Hut
rTocT 5815-70
1 WadBa 10.657.019 Washer
FMoOCT 6402-70
A121.43.13.210 1 Mpposamos Hydraulic lock
2 Banr MB-6gx50.58.019 Bodr

A121.43.00.040

rocT 7798-70

Wainba B.650.019

FOCT 6402-70

Pywas PBAZ 12-25-450
TY 22-4756-80

EoMyT

Bonr M10-Bgx50.58.019
FroCT T798-10

22 -6

Washer

Clip
Balt




AT120.00.00.000 KAC

Puc.22.6 = TwapowansHap 8 cBope (A 121.43.00.010-07)
Fig.22.6 - Hydraulic cylinder assembly

Pac. Moz, DfoanaueHme Hon rach|  Hawmenosasss Hama
Fig. | Rat Designation Quantity
par unit
22.6 1 A121.43.01.000-01 1 MuapousnuHap Hydraulic cyl

2 A121.43.00.020 i Tpyba Fipe

3 1 MamRka M10-6H.5.019 Mut
rocT 5915-70

4 1 Wapba 10.65.019 Washer
roct 6402-70

3 £ Banr MB-6gx50.58.019 Balt
roCT 71738-70

A121.43.13.210 1 MMapoIaMoR Hydraulic

7 1 Pywas PBOZ 12-25-450 Hose
TY 22-4756-80

B 2 Fafxa ME-6H.5.019 Hut
FOCT 5915-70

| 2 Waibe B.657.019 Washer
rOCT 6402-70

10 A121.43.00.030 1 XomyT Clip

1 1 Bonr M10-bgx50.58.019  Boit
FOCT 7798-10

22-9




Puir.22.7 = Tuapouunsmap & cOope (A4121.43.00.010-02)

A120.00.00.000 K4C

Fig.22.7 - Hydraulic cylinder assembly

MNaa. DhoaHasoHme Kon, va ch.]  Hawsenosaise Name
Ral. Desigration m
per unlt
1 A121.43.01.000-02 1 FuapowatHHaD . Hydraulic ¢ylinder
2 A121,43.00.020 1 Tpy6a Pipe
3 1 Fafwa M10-6H.5.019 Mut
rocT 5915-70
4 i Llaf6a 10.657.019 Washar
rocT 6402-T0
5 2 Bonr MB-6gx50.58,013 Bailt
roOCT 71798-70
[} A121.43.13.210 1 FwapoIamMoK Hydraulic lock
7 1 Pyxas PBAZ 12-25-450 Hose
TY 22-4756-B0
8 2 Fadwa MB8-6H.5.019 Mut
TOCT 5915-70
3 . Wainba 8.65M.019 Washer
roCT 6402-70
10 A121.43.00.030 1 Komyr Ciip
1" 1 Baar M10-6gx50.58.019  goit

roCT 7798-70




A120.00.00.000 KJC

Puc.22.8 - Tuapounnueap (A121,43.01.000)
Fig.22.8 - Hydraullc cylinder

P, Nea. DHasHEMEHHE Fon vach) Hawvedosases Hame
Fig. Rl Dessgnation I%ﬁ
pear i
228 1 A120.43.01.003 1 Cyxaps Slicle block
2 2 Kansuo C100 Ring
rocT 13941-86
3 A120.43.01.010 1 Wrok Rod
] 1 Wnnmmr 5x50.019 Split pin
rocT 397-19
5 1 Konsyo 030-035-30-2-2 Hing
roCT18820-73,TOCT 9433-13
OMN-96.04,146 1 Mamka Mut
T E21-080-12-3,0 2 OnopHo-HANPaBNALLee Support
HONSUO NOPLIHA of piston
8 E11-080 YAAOTHRIOWSE KONbUD Sealing
g 02-080 Koneuo pesdHoBoe Hubber pe
MO HERDE
10 A120.43.02.005 1 MNoplueHs Pistan

22-11




A120.00.00.000 KAC

Moa.

Red.

11 1 Konsus 075-080-30-2-2 Ring
MOCTI1BE29-73,/TOCT 9833-73

12 A120.43.02.003 Kpbiuska Cover

13 E22-050-20-2.5 2 Onopro-HanpaerRoles Support-gusding ring
KONbLUD WToKa of rod

14 E3-050-065-11.5 1 YnnotHuTensHan makseta  Sealing collar of rod
WTONA

15 E52-050 1 Konbuo rpalechemMdMla Wiper ring

16 01-50 1 PeauHopos KONBUD Rubber ring of wiper
MAIACHEMHWES

17 A120.43.02.004 i Kpuiuka Conwer

18 A120.43.01.006 1 TafArka Nut

19 1 Buriv MB3-Bgx12.22H Screw
FMOCT 147693

20 A121.43.01.030 | Lisnungp Cylinder

Prc. 229 - Nugpouwrnvkgp (A121.43.01.000-01)
Fig.22.9 - Hydraulic cylindsr

22 - 12




= —

Al2000.00.000 K4C

Moz, OG0 asanermmn Mo, 1a of Hammerosame | Mame 0
Fig. Rt Desigration E::ntml?;
pef unit |
229 1 A120.43.01.003 1 Cyxapb Slide block
2 2 Konsyo C100 Ring
rOCT 13941-86
3 A120.43.01.010-01 1 Lo Rad
4 1 IWnausr 5x50,019 Split pin
rocT 397-79
5 i Komsuyo 030-035-30-2-2 Ring
FOCT18829-73,TOCT 9833.73
f An-9B.04.146 1 Mamka Mut
E21-080-12-3,0 Z OnopHo-HanparnAiowee Support-guid
Koitblo NOpWMA - of piston
B E11-080 2 YnoTHAOWeS KoAbUG Sealing ring
9 02-080 2 Konbuo peswHosoe Rubber pistos
noplureace
10 A120.43.02.005 | Nepiers Piston
n 1 Koneue 075-080-30-2-2  Ring
MOCT18829-73,/MOCT 983373
12 A120.43.02.003 1 Kpoauka Cover
13 E22-050-20-2,5 2 OnopHo-Hanpasnacues Support-guic
KONBUE WTOK of rod
14 E3-050-065-11,5 1 ¥YnnotHeTenstan marweta  Sealing collas
wToka
15 E52-050 i Konsuo rpasechemimsa Wiper ring
16 01-50 1 PeanHoBoe Konouo Rubber ring of »
FPAIBC hEMHMKA
17 A120.43.02.004 1 Kpbiiusa Cover
18 A120.43.01.006 1 [afika MNut
19 i Buwt MEB-Ggx12.22H Screw
rocT 1476-93
20 A121.43.01.030-01 1 Unnwnap Cylinder
22.10 1 A120.43.01.003 1 Cyxaps Slige block
Fd 2 Konsyo C100 Ring
FOCT 13941-B6
3 A120.43.01.010-01 1 Lrow Rod
4 1 LWinasmr 5x50.019 Split pin
[OCT 387-7T9
5 1 Koneyo 030-035-30-2-2 Ring
FOCT188.29-73,/TOCT S633-73
B AN-98.04. 146 1 [ afika Mixt

22-13




A120.00.00.000 KAC

p
Ii
|

20

Puc. 22,10 - Tuppounmssap {A121.43.01,000-02)
Fig.22.10 - Hydraulic cylinder

Mo, Dfainaseinee Hon, vach,| Hassenosarme Mame
Red. Designation m@
per unit

7 EZ1-080-12-3.0 2 DnopHo-HANPARNACULEE Support-guiding ring

KOMBUD ROPWHA af piston
E11-0B0 2 YWnaoTHRIOWES KOABLD Sealing ring
02-D80 2 Konsuo peikHosoe Rubber pistan ring

NOpIUHEROR

10 A120.43.02.005 1 Nopuwess Piston

11 i Kaneuo 075-080-30-2-2 Ring
rOCT18620-73,/MOCT 9833-73

12 A120.43.02.003 1 Kpaixa Cover

13 E22-050-20-2,5 2 OnopHo-Hanpasnsoues Suppart-gusding ring
EOnsUD WToKa af rod

14 E3-050-065-11.5 i VnnoTHUTERbHaR Manmeta  Sealing collar of rod
LLI T B

15 E52-050 1 Kofouo TpRIscseMHHia Wiper ring

i6 01-50 | Pesuqonde KoAbuo Rubber ring of wiper
FpAIECEEMHHER

17 A120.43.02.004 | KpoiasKa Cover

13 A120.43.01.006 | lakxa Mut

22 - 14




A120.00.00,000 KAC

22 - 15




A120.00.00.000 KGC

Dhoaxametmin Kon mach| Hasmesosasneo Mame
-]

Desigration dm:ll_g
pr unit

1 Buwr MB-6gx12.22H Screw
FOCT 1476-93 r
20 A121.43.01.030-02 1 it Cylinder [
i
11 1 4 Konsuo CHZ Ring
roCT 13941-86
2 2 MNoguwnsss LUC 40 Bearing
FOCT 363578
3 £120.43.02.020 1 Lisnkmpn Cylinder
1 AN-98.04.146 1 Famka Mut
5 E21-080-12-3,0 2 Onopro-Hanpannssowee Support-guading ring
KOG NOPLLIHE of piston
E11-080 2 YAnoTHAOWES Konbuo Sealing ring
0z-080 2 Konsyo pesdnosos Rubber piston ring
noplUHesoe
g A120,.43.02.005 1 Nopuwess Piston
9 1 Konsyo 030-035-30-2-2  Ring
rOCT18829-73,/TOCT 9833.73
10 E22-050-20-2,5 F OnopHo-Hanpasnfw e Support-guiding ring
KoMl WTOKS of rod }
i 1 Konbuo 075-080-30-2-2 Ring .
rOCT18820-73,TOCT 983373 |
12 AN20.43.02.003 1 Kpsaura Cover
i3 E3-050-063-11.5 1 Ynnotuutenshan manwera  Sealing collar of rod
WToKa
14 A120.43.02.004 1 Kpniuwsxa Cover
15 E52-050 1 Koneuo rpassceemymaka Wiper ring
16 01-50 . 1 PesnHosoe Koneyo Rubber wiper ring rl
rPRIECHEMHAHKA
17 A120.43.02.006 1 lMaFxa Mul
18 1 Bumr MB-Bgx12.272H Berew
roOCT 1476-93
19 1 Winasar 5x50.019 Split pin :
rocT 397-79 : |
£0 A120.43,02.010 1 Lior Rod '

£ - 10




2

A 120.00.00.000 K4

gz

4

22 -1




AT20.00.00.000 K4C

¥y A EHAE . i Haumesoaassae Mame
Ceesignaton m
per uill
067.11.11.063 4 Bonat Boit
2 4 Wanta 12.65M.019 Washer
rocT 6402-T0
3 A3-172.06.043 1 lMaiixa Hut
4 1 Busr MB-Bgx16.22H.019  Screw
rocT 1476-93
5 A3-172.06.051 i Crpebox Scraper
fi A498-06-198 Bmax Mpoxnagka Gasket
1 [1498-06-197 10 YneTi Cleaner
8 JN498-06-196 10 YT Cleaner
g N498-06-194 1 LWaaba Washer
1] 03-986.14.00.097 1 Kombuo Hasmmmos Pressure ring
WNn or 1 Konbyo wamumuoe Pressure ring
KH60x80-2 FOCT 22704-77
1 3 Maiowara B0x80-2 Collar
FroOCT 22704-77
12 03-986.14.00.096 i Konsuo onopHos Thrust ring
AN OF 1 Konsyo onopros Thrust ring
KO60x80-2 FOCT 22704-77
13 067.14,12.186 1 Koneyo Ring
14 A3-172.06.052 1 K pbiwica Cover
15 1 Komwo 118-125:46-2-2 - Ring
FMOCT1BE29-T3,/TOCT 9833-73
16 A3-986.29.00.041-0T 1 Brynua Bushing
17 . Masmara 125x105-6 Collar
rocT 14896-B4
18 A3-172.06.047 2z Komsuo Ring
19 43-172.06.042 | Nopless Piston
20 4 Koneuo C75 Ring
rOCT 13941-86
21 2 MoawmnHwg LWC 50 Bearing
FOCT 3635-T8
22 A121.43.03.010 1 Llvom Rod
23 1 Wnnwar Bx80.019 Split pin
FDCT 397-79
24 1 Koasuo 045-050-30-2-2  Ring
rOCT188329-73,/TOCT 9833-73
Fibe ] 067.13.12.093 1 lafsa Mut

26 A121.43.03.020

=1

Linnungp Cylinder

22 - 18




KAC

A 120 0000000

—

PE

22+ 18




AT20.00.00.000 K4C

Mams
Designation
33 1 067.11.11.063 4 Boat Boit
Z 4 IWaiba 12.657.019 Washer
FOCT 640270
3 N3-172.06.043 1 [aifka Mut
4 1 Busr MB-Ggxn16.22H.019  Screw
FOCT 1476-93
5 A3-172.06.051 1 Cupebok Scraper
fa 0498-06-198 Bmax Mposnagka Gasket
7 L0498-06-197 10 YK Cleaner
B N498-06-196 10 YucTim Cleaner
9 N498-06-194 1 Wanta Washer
10 A3-986.14.00.097 1 Konbuo namusnHose Pressure ring
MW or 1 Konsyo HammmHos Pressure ring
KHB60=80-2 TOCT 22704-717
11 3 Marosera G0x80-2 Collar
roCT 22704-77
12 A3-98b. 14.00.096 1 Konsyo onopHoe Thrust ring
WK or 1 Konsyo onoproe Thrust ring
KO60x80-2 FOCT 22704-77
13 067.14.12.186 1 KEonsuo Ring
14 A3-172.06.052 1 Kpoiuxa Cover
15 1 Konsuo 118-125-46-2-2  Ring
MOCT1B829-73 TOCT 9833-73
16 A3-086.29.00.041-07 1 Brynka Bushing
17 2 Marmera 125x105-6 Collar
rMoOCT 14896-84
18 03-172,06.047 2 Konsuo Ring
19 03-172.06.042 1 Nopiusks Piston
20 ' 4 Konsuo C75 Ring
rocT 13941-86
21 2 Nopwknmex LWC 50 Bearing
roOCT 3635-78
22 A121.43.03.010-01 1 Lo Hod
23 1 Wnnwur BxB0.019 Split pin
FoOCT 387-719
24 1 Konsuo 045-050-30-2-2  Ring
FoCTI8828-13,TOCT 3833-713
25 067.13.12.083 1 I aixa Nut
26 A121.43.03.020-01 1 Unnvuap Cylinder

22 - 20




K4c

A120.00,00.000

22-21




A120.00.00.000 K4C

DObHoani-enme Mamea
Designation
Tu 1 067.11.11.063 4 Bont Balt
2 4 \Waiba 12.657.019 Washer
FoCT 6402-70
3 A3-172.06.043 1 Manka Nut
4 1 Bunr MB-6gx16.22H.01%  Screw
rOCT 1476-93
5 N3-172.06.051 1 Cipefiox Scraper
b 0498-06-198 Bmax Mpownagxa Gasket
T 0498-06-197 10 Wi Cleaner
B N498-06-196 10 YueTHn Cleaner
g N498-06-194 1 Warba Washer
10 N3-986.14,00,097 1 Konsuo HaMHMHoe Preasure ring
I MY or 1 Kofblo HaMmmMHos Pressure ring
KH60x80-2 TOCT 22704-77
11 3 Marwera 60x80-2 Collar
FroOCT 22704-77
12 N3-986.14.00.096 1 Konsyo onopros Thrust ring
HAW OF 1 Konsyo onopHoes Thrust ring
KOB0x80-2 TOCT 22704-77
13 067.14.12.186 1 Konsuo Ring
14 A3-172.06.052 1 Kpbiwsa Covar
15 1 Konsyo 118-125-46-2-2  Ring
roCT18829-73,/TOCT 9833-73
16 03-986.29.00.041-07 1 Brynwa Bushing
17 2 Marmwera 125x105-6 Coltar
FOCT 14896-84
18 03-172.06.047 2 Konsuyo Ring
19 N3-172.06.042 1 Nopwens Pistan
20 ' 4 Kansuo C75 Ring
rocT 13941-86
21 2 Nogwsnrux WC 50 Bearing
FOCT 3635-78
22 A120.43.03.060 1 Wrok Rod
23 1 Wnnunr Bx80.019 Split pin
rocT 397-719
24 1 Koneyo 045-050-30-2-2  Ring
rOCT18829-73,/TOCT 9833713
25 067.13.12.093 1 Manka Mut
26 A120.432.03.070 1 Lisnunap Cylinder

22 - 22




S
s
:
8
b !

22 -23




A 12000 00000 K4C
Fon vach| Hassesnosames

a
Desigration mﬁ
par unit
067.11.11.063 4 BonT Bolt
) LWakta 12.657.019 Washer
rOCT 6402-70
03-172.06.043 1 Maiika Mut
1 Banr MB-6gx16.22H.019  Screw
F_EIET 1476-93
A3-172.06.051 1 CopeBo Scraper
N498-06-198 8max  Mpoxnagxa Gasket
A498-06-197 i0 YucTue Cleaner
N498-06-196 10 WHCTHH Clearner
A498-06-194 1 LilasBa Washer
M3-986.14.00.097 1 Konsyo Hammmios Pressure ring

B S BT g S T

HTH O 1 Konauo HamumHoe Pressure ring
KHG0x80-2 TOCT 22704-77
i 3 Marowera 60x80-2 Coltar '
rocT 22704-17 1
12 [13-986.14.00.096 1 Kofnugo aohopHoe Thrust ring
MM oF 1 Konsyo onopros Thrust ring _l
KOB0x80-2 TOCT 22704-77 .
13 067.14.12.188 1 Konbyo Ring T
14 [3-172.06.052 1 Kpbiwsa Cover | I
15 1 Komsyo 118-125-46-2.2°  Ring

FOCT18829-73/7OCT 9833-73 |

16 A3-985.29.00.041-07 1 Bryna Bushing
17 2 Marosera 125x105-6 Collar } |
FOCT 14896-84 g |
18 A3-172.06.047 2 Kamio Ring i
19 [13-172.06.042 1 Mopless Piston | ’
20 ' 4 Kanwiyo €75 Ring |
rocT 13941-86
21 2 Mogwsnswe WC 50 Bearing
rocT 3635-78
22 A120.43.03.060 1 Wirow Rod
23 1 Wnamwr BxB0.019 Split pin
FOCT 397-74
24 1 Koneyo 045-050-30-2-2  Ring r

rOCT184829-73,/TOCT 9833-713 '
25 067.13.12.093 1 [an=a Nut

26 A120.43.03.070-01 1 Lnnuuap Cylinder

22 - 24







A 120.00.00.000 KiC

Hawsesoparme Hama
Designation
16 1 0B7.11.11.063 4 Bonr Boit
2 4 Wa#ba 12.657.019 Washer
TOCT 6402-70
3 03-172.06.043 1 Tafxa Nut
4 1 Bunr MB-6ox16.22H.019  Straw
FOCT 1476-93
5 A3-172,06.051 1 Crpefion Scraper
[ A498-06-198 Bmax [Mpoknagsxa Gasket
7 Ad98-06-197 10 HueTnr Cleanar
8 0498-06-196 10 YucTik Cleaner
g 0498-06-194 1 Washa Washer
10 A3-986.14.00.097 | Konsuo HasmkmHoe Pressure ring
WA OF 1 Konsyo Hamwmroe Pressure ring
KHE0xB0-2 TOCT 22704-77
1 3 Marosiera 60x80-2 Collar
FMOCT 22704-77
12 A3-986.14.00.096 1 Konsuo onopros Thrust ring
HAW ar 1 Konsuo onopHoe Thrust ring
KO60x80-2 FOCT 22704-77
13 067.14.12.186 1 Konsuo Ring
14 A3-172.06.052 i Kpbaiisa Cover
15 1 Koaeuo 11B-125-46-2-2 Ring
rOCT18829-73/MOCT 983373
16 [3-986.29.00.041-07 4 Brynxa Bushing
17 2 Marweral25x105-6 Collar
roOCT 14896-8B4
18 03-172.06.047 2 Konsuo Ring
19 03-172.06.042 1 Nopuwesh Pistan
20 ' 2 Konsiio CT5 Ring
FOCT 13941-86
21 1 Mogwwnuae WC 50 Bearing
MOCT 363578
22 A120.43.03.060-01 1 Witk Rod
23 1 Wnnuwr 8x80.019 Split pin
FOCT 397-79
24 1 Konsuyo 045-050-30-2-2 Ring
FOCT18629-73,/TOCT 9833-73
25 067.13.12.093 1 Makxa Mut
26 A120.43.03.130 1 UsunmHap Cylinder
22 =16







AT20.00.00.000 K4C

CH0THaM Evke Kon wvach| Haumerosamse Mame
B[ MHMLY
Designation ntity
par unit
067.11.11.063 4 Bonar Bolt
4 WakSa 12.65r.019 Washer
rocT 6402-70
N498-06-188 1 Crpebox Scraper
A498-06-198 11 Mpownagxa Gashat
A498-06-197 10 YueTuk Cleaner
H498-06-196 10 YucTik Cleaner
0498-06-194 1 Llafta Washer
03-986.14.00.097 1 Konsuo HiskHsmmos Pressure ring
WitM or | HKonsuo HawHMHos Pressure ring
KH60xB0-2 MOCT 22704-77
9 3 Maroweta MG0xBO-2 Coltar
rMoCT 22704-77
10 03-986. 14.00,096 1 Kansyo onoproe Thrust ring
Wik or 1 Konbuyo onopuoe Thrust ring
KOG60xE0-2 MOCT 22704-77
11 4 Bonr M16-6gx75.66.019 (524) Balt
rocT 7798-T0
12 4 LWarBa 16.657.019 Washer
FOCT 6402-T0
13 A121.43.17.050-01 1 Kpbiwsika Cowver |
14 1 Konsuo 090-100-58-2-2°  Ring !
FTOCT18829-73,TOCT 9833-13
13 2 Marmceta 100xB0-6 CoBiar
rOCT 14896-84 '
16 03-98A.14.00.083 1 MNopuiets Piston f
L1 A3-98A.14,00.036 1 Kaonsyo Ring ’
18 : 1 Koneyo 040-045-30-2-2  Ring ;:
MOCT18829-T3,/TOCT 9433-73 I8
19 N498-06-192 1 Llafba cronopras Lock washer '
20 N498-06-191 i Famxa Wit
21 4 Konsuo C75 Ring
FMoCT 13941-86
12 2 Noguwwnag LUC 50 Bearing
: FOCT 3835-T8
23 A121.43.05.010 1 Wivox Rod
24 A121.43.05.030 1 Unnnuap Cylindar

22 - 28

L]
=
»




A120.00.00.000 K4C

18

12

| . -'-::::‘_ e "‘ﬁ!’*‘ \,L\';‘\'r .. I !

[

w2

=
-

22 -29




AlZ0.00.00.000 K4C

ALy

pac unit
CTET A121.43.13.170 1 Tpy6a Pipe
2 A121.43.13.150 1 TpyBa Pipe
2 Bonar M12-6gx40.58.013 (518) Boit
rocT 7798-T0
4 2 WeAta 12.657.019 Washer
FOCT 8402-T0
g 13956.31.024 5 Mpoknagka Gasket
b 03956.31.023 5 KomyT Clip
! [ Bant M10-6gx20.58.019 (S16) Bolt
FroCT 77%3-70
B 2 Pyxas PBOZ 12-25-850 Hose
Y 22-4756-80
L] A120.43.03.050 1 Mugpournumap Hydraulic cylinder
10 A121.43.13.140 | Tey6a Pipe
1 A120.43.13.360 2 Tpyba Pipe
12 2 Pywas PBAZ 12-25-1250 Hose
TY 22-4756-80
13 2 Pywas PBAZ 16-20-1050 Hose
TY 22-166-29-91
14 2 Pywan PBAZ 12-25-1050 Hose
TY 22-4756-80
15 A120.43.02.000 1 Fapousnmumap Hydraulic cylindar
16 067.36.11.561 3 Koyt Clip
I 17 A121.43.13.120 1 Tpyba Pipe
18 A120.43.03.100 1 lmgpoymnunap Hydraulic cylinder
19 A121.43.13.130 1 TpyGa Pips
Fit AT121.43.13.030 1 TpyGa Pipe
21 A120.43.03.050-01 1 THADGLUMAHHLD Hydraulic cylinder
22 2 Bonr MB-6gx45.58.019 (513) Bolt
roCT 7798-70
23 z LlakBa B.6SF.019 Washer
rocT 6402-70
24 ) Pywas PBOZ 12-25-450 Hose
TY 22-4756-80
25 A121.43,13.400 1 Bnor knanaHos Vahve block
26 A121.43.13.210 1 MNuaposamor Hydraulic lock
27 A120.43.13.120 2 Yronsms Angle piece
28 AT21.43.13.160 1 Tpvba Fipea
29 03-59XN.06.091 4 [adwa Nut

£2 = 30




A120.00.00.000 KiC

Prc.22.19 - Nupposamok (A121,43.13.210)
Fig.22.19 - Hydraulic lock

Puc Mos. . Of0anbuerae Hoa wa ch.| Haumesosasme Hame
y HHHLLY
Fig, Hof, Deslgnation Elnﬂw
per unlt
22.19 1 048.05.01.028 4 Wryuep Union
2 4 Koneyo 019-023-25-2-2 Ring
rOCT18828-73,/TOCT 983373
3 ¥2237-45.81.020 1 MuppoIamon Hydraulic

22 -1




A120.00.00.000 KAC

¥aoeg eapep - g2 77 Bid
(00 EL'EFIZLY) SOHEURYY WoUg - 07 77 d

e N -
P :




AI20.00.00.000 K4C -

Fon v di|  Hanssesopasss Mame
EAMHHLY

P LS

Fig. Designation ntity
per it
2220 1 NKT-2.05.05.001 2 MNpobra Plug
2 4 Koneuo 026-032-36-2-2  Ring
rocT18829-73,/TOCT 9833-73
3 A120.43.13.202 2 Cegno Seat
4 2 Konsuyo 020-025-30-2-2  Ring
roCT18829-73,TOCT 9833-73
5 A3-140.63.01.007 2 Wa#ba 3aumHTHaR Satety w
b F4 Wapux 10-6B0£50 Ban
rocTt 3r22-a1
T A392-06-126 2 Hanpaanaguan Guide
8 A121.43.13.410 1 Kopnyc - Housing
9 1392-06-083 2 Npymsna AasneHus Pressure spe
10 A392-06-123 2 Mpobxa Plug
11 A120.43.13.203 2 BUHT perynMpoBoqspii Adjusting
12 A511-06-083 ) Mposnagsxa Gasket
13 A511-06-085 2 Fafina Miut
14 A511-06-084 2 Kennadox Cap
2221 i [03-984.31.00.209 1 Wryuep Union
2 A144,.33.025 1 WaAba cneymansHan Special
3 1 Wapux 16-60£100 Ball
. rocT 3722-81
4 1 Koneuo 135-140-30-2-2 Ring
MOCT18829-73,/TOCT 9833-73
3 A121.43.15.100 i Knanaw aabopHos Inlake pipe
3] A121.43.15.080 1 Bak MacanHsE il tank
7 A395.0302.128 1 Npoxnagks Gaskst
8 A121.43.15.110 1 NHenka MacnomepHan Dil dipstick
9 [0395.0313.122 1 Npoxnagka Gasket
10 [3-98.38.00.050 1 Cearxa Strainer
11 03-98.38.00.022 1 Npobxa Piug
12 A121.43.15.013 1 Nposknagxs Gasker
13 1 DrUnsTE BCTROEHFBIW Built-iry e
®B.250.10.0,4.3,0 ®B.250. 1
14 A121.43.15.0356 2 Noayronbuyo Half-ring
15 B Waaba 12.657.019 Washer
FOCT Gd402-T0
16 B Bonr M12-6g=30.58.019 (518) Bonh
MOCT 7798-T0
L Fi i DHnaTR-CAmYH Filter-brea
@B 40-000 MB 40-000

22 -33




17
16
15
4
13
12

=: 0 0

AL

-"'Fiu
g
&
5

A120,00.00.000 KAC

Piac.22.21 - Bam machamei (4121,43,15.070)
22 - 34

Fig.22.21 - Ol tank




Al20.00.00.000 KAC

_— —_—
5
4
3
b _\-\""'C;\\
. A121.43.15.024
PNAHEL Fiange
e : “x.x A121.43.15.026
NS 533 I
A121:43.15.001
MarpyBox sabopewi
Inlake branch pipe
A121.43 15.005 % : : L &
MarpyBok saGopheih i -
Intake branoh pipe -

03-140A.44.02.006

Kpeiuwka
Cover

(T

Baee 22.27 - Knanad sabopaedd (A121.43.15.100)
Fig.22,22 - Intake pipe valve

22 -39




A120.00.00.000 KGC

MNoa. (MI0 2H e Kon mof| Huseesosarse
! BMHELY J
Ref. Desigration Iy
Lt
1 A121,43.15.023 1 Bunt Serew y
C 3 Konbuo 014-018-25-22  Ring |
; MOCT18829-73 /TOCT 983373 }
1

Komsuo 079-085-36-2-2  Ring
rOCT18829-73,TOCT 983373

4 T0-40.14.01.026 i Kpbiwica Pt i
5 1 Faiia M12-6H.04 Nut !
FOCT 5919-73
6 1 Winmwnt 3,2x32.019 Spht pin l
FOCT 397-79 ;
1 067.11.11.063 4 Bonr Bolt 1
3 4 Wanba 12.65r.019 Washer
FOCT 6402-70
3 N496-06-199 1 Cxpebor Scraper
d D498-06-198 1 Npownagsa Gasket
-] A498-06-197 10 HacTi Cleaner !
fi A498-06-196 10 Yucrux Cleanar
7 N1498-06-194 1 Waiba Washer i
3 1 Konsyo HasumHoe Pressure ring ]
KHG60xB0-2 MOCT 22704-77
g 3 Maswera MEOxB0-2 . Collar
rocT 22704-77 :
10 1 Konsyo onopHos Thrust ring .
KO60x80-2 FOCT 22704-77
i1 q Bonr M16-6gx75.66.019 (S24) Bol
rocT 7798-70
12 . 4 WanBa 16.657.019 Washer ]
rocT 6402-70 '
13 AT121.43.17.050 1 Kpbiwsa Cover
14 1 Konsys 090-100-58-2-2 Ring
MOCTIBE29-T3,/TOCT 9B33-73
15 2 Masorera 100x80-6 Collar
roCT 148%6-B4
16 A3-98A.14.00.083 1 Nopuwesin Piston
17 A3-98A14.00.036 1 Kansyo Ring
18 1 Konsyo 040-045-30-2-2 Ring
MOCT1BE29-73,/TOCT 9833-73
19 A498-06-192 1 lWanba cronopHan Lock washer

20 A498-06-191 1 Farxa Mut




22 - 31

Al20.00.00.000 KG4C




ATLR00.00.000 K4C

Nea. Oy v sitpisie Hon macth| Huossscopasde Hame
Ret. Designation Gluantity
per uni
21 2 Konsuo C15 Ring :
rMoCT 13941-86
22 i Noguwnrisg LUC 50 Bearing
rocT 3635-78
23 A121.4317.010 1 Wirok Rod L
24 A121.43.17.040 1 Lanvqnp Cylinder .

R L, —_—

22 - 38




A120.00.00.000 KAC
Pa6ouee oGopygosaHme

Peic. 24 1 - Nogeecka Tarowc [=LTEL [.lh'l![l-iﬂ.ﬂﬂ'.

Fig.24.1 = Traction frame suspension

Working equipment
24 -1




A120.00.00 000 KAC I

Puc. T [ S I-
Fig. I
. 8
21 1 A120.30.60.000 3 Brmma Fork i
2 A120.30.40.000 1 Puivar Lever t
3 A120.30.50.000 1 Tara Tia-rod
4 ATZ0.30.00.001 B Wanba Washer I
b 13-98.30.00.002 3 Wadia Washer [
fi 11 Macnenka 1.2. LIG Lubricator L
roCT 19853-74 &
I 30 WasBa 16.657.019 Washer !
FOCT 6402-70 : 8
8 30 Bomr M16-6gx35.58.019  Bait :
FOCT 7798-70 3
9 A3-98A,30.00.038 fi Bryma Bushing ’
i0 A3956-01-173 £ Wakta Washer
11 A120,30.70.000 1 Ocb Axle '
12 A120.30.70.000-01 1 Oca Axle '
13 A120.30.20.000 1 Durcarap Lock
14 A120.30.20.001 1 P baigasr Lever
15 1 Konsyo 070-080-58-2-2 Ring
FOCT 18829-73,/TOCT 9833-73
16 03956-30-142 1 Brynxa Bushing
17 1 Konsyo 090-100-58-2-2  Ring
MOCT 18829-73,/TOCT 9583373
18 AI956-30-044-1 1 MNopwens-3auiens Piston-tatch
19 A3956-30-148 | Mpysciurn Spring
20 AI956-30-145 1 Brynxa Bushing
21 03-98.30.00.090 1 Kpbiiuka Cover
22 3 IWarGa 12.657.019 ¥ asker
FOCT 6402-T0
23 : 3 Bonr M12-6gx30.58.019 Bolt

FOCT 7798-70




- A120.00.00.000 KAC

Piac. 25,1 - Pasea Toroaas 1&!21.3.1.13&1]13!:!-#12:

Fig.25.1 - Traction frama

25 -1




Designation

Al20.00.00.000 KAC

251

=i o A B

10
1

12

13
14
15

16
17
18
19

20

21
22
23
24

A120,34.09.000
J13956.34.076

A120.34.00.033
A120.34.11.000
067.33.13.172

03-98/1,34.00.008

[13-98/1.34.00.007
[1395.0601.014

A3-980.34.00.006
A3-98[1.34.00.009
A3-98A,30,00.037

A120.34.15.000
03956, 34.044
113-98.34.00.024

00 o s

24

- B -

Banwa wecywas
Konsyo

Wnawur 5x40.019
[OCT 397-79
Nanay

Ccs

Maanka

Wanta 10.657.019
FOCT Bd02-T0

Bamr M10-6gx20.58.012 {S16)

roCT 7798-70
Macneuxa 1.2. L6
FOCT 19853-74
lafka

Wanta 27.657.019
roCT 6402-70
WanBa C27.02.019
rocT 11371-78
Nposnagia

BonT cneugHansHsR

Faixa M30-6H.8.019 (S46)

rOCT 5915-70

Haxnagka
Bonr

Brynxa

Ring
Split pin

Pin
Axle
Strip
Washer

Baoi

Lubricator

Mut
Washer

Washer

Gasket
Special bolr
Mut

Strap
Baili
Bushing

Bonr M16-Bgx40.58.019 (S24) Bolr

rocT 7798-70
Wianba 16.657.019
rocT 6402-70
Epyr nosopotHsib
Onopa wxsopHa
Wxsopes
Macnenna 2.3.45.116
rocT 19853-74

25 - 2

Washer

Slewing circle
Pintle support
Pintle
Lubricaror



- - A120.00.00.000 K4c
EEE————S  ——eaa —————

A120.34 15.000
Fig
Slewing circle

Puc.25.2 - Pama Taronan (A121.34.00.000-02)
Fig.25.2 - Traction Trame
25=-3




CHoanarmppe
Dessgnation

Al20.00.00.000 K4C

P o kad el =a

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23

24

25
26

A120.34.14.000
A120.34.12.100
A120.34.10.000

0B7.14.11,168

TO-40.25.15.020-01
067.13.12.0M

A120.34.00.035-01
A100.34.04.000
A120.34.00.036
067.14.12.095
067.14,11.232-01
067.13.12.084-01
03-98,.34.00.011
A120.34.14.001-01
067.55.11.004-01

067.11.12.009-01

A120,34.14.001
NKT-2.01.00.005

—

20

20

DOrsan

Orean

Dnopa wroxa
LWanba 16.650.019
rocT 6402-70

Borrr M16-6x40.58.019 (S24)

rocT 7798-70
Lanfia

LnawaT B, 3x7 1.019
roct 387-19
Macnesxa 1.2, LB
rocT 19853-74
Dcw

lNafka npopeaHas
Wnnusr 8x71.019
rocT 397-79
Naned

Onopa oreana
Naney

LWarGa

LWanba

lNapka

Mpobxa

Hom

How cpegrnh

Fafka M16-6H.5.019 (S524)

rocT 5915-10
Bant

Fakka M20-6H.5.019 (530)

rOCT 5915-70
Wanba 20.65.019
rOCT 6402-70
Hom

bBanr

Mouldboard
Mouldboard
Rod suppor!
Washer

Balt

VWasher
Split pin

Lubricator

Aule
Slotted nut

Split pin

Pin

Mouldboard support
Pin

Washer

Washer

Nut

Piug

Blade
Middle blade
Hut

YWasher




AT20.00.00.000 KQC

Aononnutensnoe pabouee obopynosaHmHe
Additional working equipment

Puc.27.1 - Ofopyaosanse ¢ wapeonugmos (4121.25.01.000)
Fig.27.1 - Equi pmeant with scarifisr

27 -1



AT20.00.00.000 K4QC

Dfaanaeime Bon mach|  Hasssseonamig
Designation tﬁ:&'ﬁ%
un
A120.25.06.200 ] Pana Frame
A120.25.02.300-01 2 Tara Tie-rod
A121.25.02.001 2 MNaney Pin
b Boar M16-6gx30.58.019 Balt
roCT 779%8-10
12 WakGa 16.657.019 Washer
roCT 6402-70
03-74.04.070 1 Croba Cramp
11 Macnesxa 1.3.L6 Lubricator
roCT 19853-74
& Bonr M16-6gx30.58.019  Bait
roOcT 7798-10
A3-74.04.110 1 Kpsiuna Cover
A498.04.079 2 Wiridpr Pin
(1] WinnunT Bx71.018 Split pin
rocT 387-19
067.13.12.001 6 Madna Nut
067.14.11.092 6 Wanba Washer
ANY20.25.02.004 10 Birynka Bushing
TO-40.25.15.020 [ Ocwe Axle
A3-9881.2.25.02.003 3 MNaney Pin
43-98B1.2.25.02.007 3 LWanbe Washer
A3-9881.2.25.02.006 & Tabhwa Hut
A121.25.01.100 1 Huproniyms Scariliar
A121.25.01.200 1 Banxa kuprosugra Scarifier beam
DET.43,11.265 5 Naney Pin
5 Winmanr Bx71 Split pin
. rocT 397-79
23 [13956.04.018 5 WaiGa Washar
24 A3-9881.3.25.03.120 5 3y6 Tooth
25 A3-3881.3.25.03.011 1 Cromxa Stand
25 BKT-PK2.12.00.017 1 Wanba Washer
27 AN-26C.11.003 1 Yexa npyeoHman Spring split-hin
28 An-26C.11.002 1 Maney Pin
29 A3-1168.12.002 1 Hakonesrix Tip

af -2




AT120.00.00.000 KAC

A121.43.17 00D
Halal H,mw
Hydraulic oyfinder

Pec.26.1 - OBopyaosariee © menasopoTHem oTaancs (A4 121,25.02.000)
Fig.28.1 - Equi pment with unturning mouldboard

28 -1




12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22

23

24

25

A120.25.06.200
A120.25.02.300-01
A121.25.02.001

A3-74.04.070

N3-74.04.110
[1498.04.079

067.13.12.001
067.14.11.082
£120.25.02.004
TO-40.25.13.020
A121.25.02.010-01
A121.25.02.010
A121.21.02.053

A121.25.02.100
A121.25.02,110

03-110AX1.02.001-01 2

WM
D67.55.11.004
067.11.12,009

18

Pama
Tara
Naney

Bant M16-Bgx30.58.019
rocT 7796-70

aGa 16.650.019
roCT 6402-70

Cuoba

Macnenxa 1.2.U6

rocT 19853-74

Bont M16-6gx40.58.019
rOCT 7798-T0

Kpbiwsa

Lirichr

Winnus Bx71.019
roCcT 397-79

lakna

LladEa

Bryana

Dk

Oco

Oci

Mnanxa

Boar M10-6gx20.58.019
rocT 7798-70

Waiba 10.657.019
rocT 6402-70

Orean

Orean

Famka M16-6H.5.019
roCT 5915-70

How cpeHvia

Hom Ccpefnn
Bony

Frame
Tie-rod
Pin
Balt

Washer

Clamp
Lubricatar

Bolr

Cower
Pin
Split pin

Mt
Washer
Bushing
Ble
Axle
Axie
Strip
Bolt

Washer
Mouldboard

Mouldboard
Mul

Middle blade
ar

Middle biade
Bolt




Pue.20.1 - Obopyposarme peiinuienshos (A 121.25.03,000)
Fig.29.1 - Ripper aquipment
289 - 1




o o th e k0 B =S

10
1"

12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23

A121.25.03.200

A3-1 16B.12.002
T0-40,25.11.010
A121.25.03.201

A121.25.03.400

A120.25.03.401

[13956.04.018

067.43.11.265
A121.25.03.100

TO-40.25.1 5.020-04
Tﬂ-—lﬂ.!i‘lﬁ.ﬂ'ﬂd-ﬂ‘i
067.14.11.092
067.13.12.091

TD-I'D.IE.‘.E-.DEL'I-GE
£120.43.03.000
T0-40.25.15.004
10-40.25.15.020
A120.25.02.004
A120.25.03.300-01
A120.25.03.200

= B

4
1
i
\
8
1
1

PrixanTans
Nanewy

Wiakba
Wiramrer BT 1
roct 397-79
Manew

Banka pabouas
[ L 1.2.U6
rOCT 19853-74
Do

Brynda

Lanta

lakna

Winawnt Bx7 1,013
rocT 347-719
Oce
MuapoLHAMHAR
Brynka

Oce

Bryn«a

Tara

Pama

Ripper
Pin
Washar
Split pin

Pin
Waorking baam
Lubricator

Aale
Bushing
Washer
Nut
Split pin

Aol

Hydraulic cylinder
Bushing

Auonle

Bushing

Tie-rod

Frama




AT20.00.00.000 K4C

Poe 30,1 - OBOCyA0asHNE C HOBODO T JTRAAOM (A 12425050

Fig 301 - Turning mouldbonrd Sgu preent
30 -1




Designaton

A120.00.00.000 KAC

0.1 i A120.25.06.200 1 Pama Frame

- A120.25.02.300-01 2 Tara Tie-rod

3 A121.25.02.001 2 Maney Pin

4 f Boar M16-6gx30.58.019  Baodt
rocT 7798-70

5 12 Wasba 16.657.019 Washer
roCT 6402-70

03-74.04.070 1 Croba Clamp
12 Macnenia 1.2.L6 Lubricator

rocCT 19853-74

8 B Banr M16-6gx40.58.019  Bol
rocT 7798-70

9 N3-74.04.110 1 K pbitusa Cover

10 JN498.04.079 2 Wiischr Pin

1 12 Wnnwnr Bx71.019 Spiit pin
roCT 397-79

12 067.13.12.091 12 [adieca Mut

13 067.14.11.092 12 UlainBa Washer

14 A120.25.02.004 10 Bryma Bushing

15 T(0-40.25.15.020 10 Ocs Axle

16 A120.25.02.010-01 1 Oce Axie

17 A121.25.05.010 1 Ocs Axie

18 0672311172 . Mnanka Strip

19 4 WakGa 10.65M.019 Washer
rocT 6402-70

20 4 Bont M10-6gx20.58.013  Bolt
rOCT 7798-70

21 A120.25.06.300 1 PamKka NpoMEXyToUHaA Intermediate frame

22 A121.25.05.001 ) D Hoile

23 A121.25.05.100 1 Orsan Mouldbeard

24 TO-40,25.15.004 8 Brynka Bushing

0.2 1 A121.25.05.110 1 Oraan Mouldboard

2 A3-980.34.03.001 1 Homt nessi Lett -hand blade

3 A100.25.02.101-01 2 Hew Blade

4 067,11.12.009 16 BonT Balt

5 16 Wasta 16.65r.019 Washer
rocT 6402-70

6 16 Faixa M16-6H.5.019 [S24) Nu

rocT 15523-70




Al20.00.00.000 KAC

—— e Ny

Ths
4

Prc.30.2 - Orean (A121.25.05.100)
Fig.30.2 - Mouldboard

azx,

" Puc. Mo Db magmine Kon na cf,|  Hansenosanse Hame

HHLLY
Fig. Rel. Dasignation Eﬂmh
per unit

30.2 T

B

9

10

|
|
NKT-2.01.00.005 16 Bonr © Bolt F
43-9811.34.03.002 1 Home npassel Right-hand
16 WearGa 20.65M.019 Washer
rOCT 6402-70
16 Fafka M20-6H.8:019 (S30)  Mut
rOCT 15523-70



AT20.00.00.000 K4C

Puc. 31,1 - Ofopyaonanue CHEMOOSMCTHTE pavoe [A121,.25.06.000)
Fig.31.1 - Snow removal equi pment

31 -1




AT20.00.00.000 KAC

g

10
11

12
13
14
15
16

17

18

19

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32

£121.25.06.200
A120.25.02.300-01
A121.25.02.001

03-74.04.070

03-74.04.110

0498.04.079

067.13.12.091
067.14.11.082
A120.25.02.004
TO-40.25.15.020
A120.25.02.010-01

A120.25.02.005
A121.25.05.010
A121.25.06.300
A121.25.06.200
T0-40.25.15.004
A120.25.06.300
A121.25.05.001
A120.25.06.100
D67.11.12.009
BKT.0100.0010
A120.25.04.001
3M-14.37.000

Pama

Tara

MNaney

Bonr M16-6gx30.56.019
rocT 7798-10
Warta 16.65.019
roCT 6402-70
Croba

Macnenra 1.2.L16
rocT 19853-74

K pasliica F
Bonr M16-6gx40.56.019
rocT 7798-70
Llirwichr

Wnmeur Bx71.019
rocr 397-19

Mok

Wahba

Brynwa

Oce

Qe

Bant M10-6gx30.58.019
FocT 7798-10
WanGa 10.65r.019
rOCT 6402-7T0
Mnanxa

Oc

Trra

Tars

Brynwa

Pamua npomMesscy TouHan
Cew

Orsan

Banr

Bonr

Hot

Nuixa

LWssGa C16.02.019
roCT 11371-78
Fafsa M16-6H.5.019
rocT 5915-70

32

Frame
Tie-rod
Pin
Boit

Washer

Clamp
Lubsricator

Cover
Bolt

Pin
Split pin

Pbut
Washer

Bushing
Axie
Aole
Baolt

Washer

Strip

Axle
Tie-rod
Tie-rod
Bushing
Intermediate f
Axle
Mouldboard
Bt

Bolt

Blade

Shid
Washer

Mut




ATZ0.00.00.000 KAC

Kabuna

o
I1I |
ff’r /ﬁ sﬁ ; |I
' :
2 f,'% E
9 o8 o
I.-"
27

Peec. 3.1 - KaBwna {A120.51.00.000-01)
Fig.34.1 - Cab

i4 -1




A120.00.00.000 KAC

per
34.1 1 A120.51.00.010-01 1 Kapsac wabumem Cab framing
2 03-140A.51.01.470 1 Kpuiwxa » chope Cover assembly
3 A3-1404.51.01.161-02 4 Maney, Pin
4 [3-14DA.51.01.72 4 Cepora Link
5 N3-1404.51.01.158 1 Kpsnwxa Cover
k ] Buxt B.M4-6gx10.58.019 Scraw
roct 17473-80
1 12 \Wakba C4.02.019 Washer
rocT 11371-78
8 1 Npodwns ynnoruesus xpey- Packing shape of
Wi moxa 210.9.510.70.18  cover hole
;] 067.51.00.119 2 Mpysmma Spring
10 B Winamwr 2x20.019 Split pin
rocT 391-79
11 067.43.11.049 4 Nanay Pin
12 A3-1404.51.01.380 1 Kponwrenn ormetywwrens  Fire-extinguisher
brachkest
13 E ] Warkta 10.657.019 Washer
FOCT 6402-T0
14 Fi Banr M10-6gx30.58.019 (S16) Bolt
rocT 7798-70
15 1 Npodmans ynaoteeska npoe- Packing shape of
wma goepw 210.9.510.70.18 doorway
TV 38.3059-86 L=9600:£ 10rm
16  J3-98.50.05.126 2 BuNT caMOHApEIGIOWME  Tapping screw
17 A3-986.50.05.510 | DyTRAP AnTeNKH Medicine chest o
18 2 Bonr M10-6gx25.58.019 (S16) Balt
rOCT 7798-70
19 03-140A.51.01.900 1 HKpoHwTeiH TepMoca Thermos bracket
20 03-140A.51.01.300-11 1 Kanwumea Door ]
21 [13-1404.51.01.570 4 Maney Pin
22 4 Winmwwr 2,5x25.019 Split pin
rocT 391-79
23 8 WanBa C10.02.019 YWasher
roOCcT 11371-78
24 2 Bonr M8-Bgx45.50.014 (513) Bolt
rocT 7798-70
25 JA3-140A.51.01.700 2 Jepuano HapywHOe Qutdoar
26 A3-140A.51.01.065 2 KpoHustedin Brachat mirror
27 2 Llam6a 8.650.019 Washer
rocT s402-7T0

34-2




A120.00.00.000 K4C

Puc, 34.2 - KaBuna (A120.51.00.000-01)
Fig.34.2 - Cab

34-3




341

34.2

28

29

ER

iz

W o = g W e

1"
12

14
15
16
17
18

A3-140A.51.01.300-10 1

4
[13-98.41.06.000 2
J13-98.50.05.126 82
A2
[3-1404.51.01.238-10 1
[3-140A.51.01.350 1
A3-140A.51.01.108 2
A120.51.00.007 1
-[3-140A.51.01.094-01 1
[3-140A.51.01.082 1
[3-140A.51.01.084 1
4
A120.51.00.008-01 1
03-9881.41.01.028 1
4
A120.51.00,009 1
[13-98.41.08.015 4
[A3-140A.51,01.189 2
[3-140A.51.01.112
N3-140A.51.01.121-01 1

Tanka MB-6H.5.019 (S13)
rOCT 5915-70

Faéika M12-6H.5.019 (S1B)
MOCT 5915-70

Kanurea

Faisa M10-6H.5.019 (S16)
rocT 5915-70
KpoHwTehn

BunT camoHapeaaolmi
[Wakba C4,02.018

rocT 11371-78
Kpoiwka nesa

Kpsiwa AexopaTHanas
Mnaxka

Hainagra gexoparmanas
Haxnapxa bokosan
Hawnagxa AeropaThshan
Hawnagua Hoxosas

Bont M-6gx16,58.019 (S10)
roCcT 7798-70
Hawnagka gexcpaTHEHAR
Cxema pacnonomesEi
fipeAoXpakHHTEneHd

[a#iwa ME-6H.5.019 (510)
rocT 591570

Kapra cmadxu

laRka

Croba

Wimrox

O6mmupena nobosan

Mut

Mut

Mut

Tapping screw
Washer

Hole cover
Ornamental pane
Strip
Ormamental pans
Side pansi
Ornamental pans
Side panel

Boilt

Oirnamental puan
Safety device
diagram

Mut

Lubrication diag
Nut

Clamp

Panel

Side facing




A120.00.00000 K4C

e e B o _ R I e

——

Puc. 34,3 - Kabwwa {A4120,51.00.000-01)
Fig.34.3 - Cab 1

34-5
|




AT20.0000.000 K4C

34.3 03-140A.51.01.085 1 Crexno nepegnee Frant glass

2 4 Peawnka MP-015 Rubber
TY 38.105.1768-87

3 4 Peswna NP-026 Rubber
TY 38.105.1768-87

A3-140A.51.01.084 1 Crexno sagHes Rear glass

5 O3140A.51.01.084 2 Crexno Gokoaoe Side glass

1
f_,// 2
| 7
/ 3
1
Prie.34.4 - Kanwrwa (13-1404.51.01.300-10)
Fig.34.4 -Door
314 1 A3-140A.51.01.310-10 1 Aeeps Door

2 1 Peauna NP-026 Rubber
TY 3B.105.1768-87

3 1 Paawna MP-015 Rubtsar
TY 38.105.1768-87

4 A3-1404 . 51.01.086 1 Crexno Glass

5 2 Bt B2.MB-6gx12.58.019 grraw
racT 17473-80

-] A3-1404.51.01.850 1 Jamox Lock

M-h




Al120.00.00.000 K4C

Puc.34.5 - Kanwrwa ([13-1404.51.01.300-11)
Fig.34.5 - Door

Puc. | Noa Dhosnmerce Kon va c|  Hanmerosaswe Nams
Fig- Ref. Dieslgnation m: |
45 1 A3-140A.51.01.310-11 1 Nidsos Door
2 1 Peawna NP-026 Futibee
TY 38.105.1768-87
3 1 Pesua MP-D15 PR
TY 38,105.1768-87
4 [13-1404.51.01.086 1 P Glass
5 2 pywr B2M6-Bgx12358,010 Screv
FOCT 17473-80
B N3-140A.51.01.850 1 iy Lock

34-7

. L




A120.00.00 000 KAC
JonKuyoBKa




A120.00.00.000 KAC

35.1 i

14
15

16
17
i8
19
20

21
22

23
24

25
26
27

£121.52.00.310
03-98.50.05.128
A121.52.00.061
£,121.52.00.300
A121,52.00.060
A121.52.00.210
A121.52.00.250
A121.52.00.230
A121,52,00.080-01
067.43.11.084

A121.52.00.280

[13958.52.00,013

A120.10.07.009

[13958.52.00.014

13958.52.00.060

A121.52.00.220
A121.52.00.240
A121,52.00.200

16

Eon M16-Box30.56.019 (S24) Balt

rocT 1798-10
Wakha 16.657.019
rOCT 6402-70
PeieTsa

BuHT CAMOHAReIAOWMA
Tabnwsara
Nofoskxa

Kpniwa

Wiropa nesas
LLiuToK nessid
Liwrok nessii
Kpeiwa

Oco

Winmawsr 3,2x20.019
rocTt 3971-719
Onopa

Banr M10-Ggx30.58.019
roct 7798-70
LapBa 10.657.018
rocT 6402-10
LilamGa cneuHansHas,
Maney

LWinawsr 4x36.019
rocT 397-719
Lawba C10.02.019
rocT 1137118
Mpymwura

Wnpust 2,5x20.019
rocCT 397-19
PykoATHA

LlanGa C16.02.019
rocT 11371-78
LLiwTox npans
LWnTox npasm
Wropa npasas

Washer

Guard
Self-tapping sCrew
Mameplatle

Front panel cover
Tep

Left-hand shutler
Left-hand panel
Laft-hand panel
Top

Aaxle

Split pin

Support
Bolt

\Washar

Special washer
Pin

Split pin

Washer

Spring
Split pin

Hamdiz
Washer

Right-hand panel
Right-hand panel
Right-hand shutter




Kac

Pyic.36. 1 - Yorasoasa wpsuees (A 120.53.00.000)

Fig. 36,1 - Fendars installation
36 -1

AT20.00.00.003




10
"

A120.53.00.080

NKT-0100-0014
A120.53.00.200

A120.53.00.170
£120.53.00.070
A120.53.00.190
A120.53.00.180

Kpwino nesos

Eonr M1B-6gx60.56.019 (S24) Bolt
rocT 7798-T0

LLafiba Washer
CrofKa Stand
Llanba 16.650.019 Washer
rOCT G6402-10

Fafa M16-6H.5.019 (S24) Nut
FOCT 5915-70
B M16-6gx40.58.019 (S24) Bolt

rocT 7798-710

KpoHuTedn nessid Bracket, laft hand
Kpuifo npasoe Fander, right hand
Crofka Stand

Bracket, right hand

K powwuTeny npasnif




